" LH-3168-7

wILEKCE

2-Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine with Organized
Split Needle Bar and an Automatic Thread Trimmer

ZARAREHEY AR WMTE EBIRTY I

LH-3168 («typum)
PARTS LIST

29139706

No.0944-06




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark.........means this part fs changed from the previous parts book,
As to the detalls of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 017 oveeerefer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page. '
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
»"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length {in meters} of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly paris.

NR=U YR FZHBIELT
17 EE MORSEN

D7 E L BIEOA-Y Ty 2 BT SR EES h R ERL T,
FEATE BEERYALN 2BBELT(REL,
201" i R=VTFORT ER ORBEEBELTREEL,

2 MBMONETR. FHESL, 0.1, 2550NMEIL. BX (BEA— ML) 5ELET,
3. MEMO () k. EESEBELTUAINATHIC LEBKLE T,
4 A5 RR—=VD — — — — — B, HERTHILaERLET,




CONTENTS

H P
i
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS . ... . i, 1 '
- SNSRI |
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE—TUP COMPONEN TS . .o e e 3 |
L - FRTBIE
3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONEN TS L.t e e e it . B
RREIR
4. TENSION POST COMPONEN TS . o e e 7
ST T
5. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ...\ o\t e e, 9
FHEER
6. HOOK COMPONEN TS . .11
LR
7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... . i s i3
1% 4%
8. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS .. .., 15
XM DB OER
9. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-8168-7) .. ... ... .. ... ... .. ..... 17
HUIY EFEUE (LH-3168--7TH)
- 10. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH~3168-7) ............. 19
H Bhifk o) BR (LH-3168-7/)
11, WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-8168=7) .. ..\ o\ 21 ;
U - S FBE (LH - 3168—75) i
12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ... oo\ oo 23
SR
13. BELT COVER & BOBEBIN WINDER COMPONENTS . . i 25 _
IR IS e S PR R |
14. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEL LIFTER COMPONENTS e 26
T - B IR |
15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1) (FOR USE IN JAPAN) .. ... . . 27
SOrSERR (1) (BARE)
16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2) (EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN} .. ... . .. 28
SUSEIMR (2) (BARR)
17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1) ... ... e 29

T - UHE-RR (1)




18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2) ...t 31
WH -V —RR (2)

19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (3) ... o0t ttrttiieitt et et et 33
AR -V R (3)

20, LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ... .0 0ot e, 85
EEEHRY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... .0 ettt e 36

&5l




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

BEER - SREERAMR




REF.NO ~ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION_ ___ _____. SR . S Gty
1 §55-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ FAT Y 11/64-40 L=8 5
2 106-02802 SLIDE PLATE Th {4 : 1
3 191-01004 GASKET T AN YRy 1
4 01 85-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATFY 11/64-40 1=8 3
5 02  8§8-6111140-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 Y5y 11/64-40 L=11 3
B 02 DZIIZ-555-B00 TORD HOLDER, LARGE 3-8 M A 7
7 02  85-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATEY 3/16-28 L=6 1
8 02 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM. F-RI-b (#3) 1
9 02  S$5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 4" 3% 3/16-28 L=6 1

10 02  WT-0530002-X8 TOOTHEE WASHER D=5.3 nE B 3 D=5.3 1

11 OT — 226 19100 CAP AR P77 (ARTFY) T
12 01 TA-0750404-RO PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 hAtY D=7.5 L=3.5 2
13 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 I=4 pAky D=12.5 L=4 3
14 226-20800 CAP EVFE FUMESSY N 1
15 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG b ALY Z
1% S5-6TLI780-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 V555 T15/64 28 L=17 ]
17 1L 226-9H2007 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD Fub yER -(3 7)) 1
18 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 bALY D=12.5 L=4 1
1 . (5  B2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-b bAFF A 2
20 2258-80250 FACE PLATE ASM. AARCHAR T3 1
7T SS-Z1Z1015-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 T iy /16 I8LEI0 4
22 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mayy D=12.5 L=4 2
23 229-20706 TWO EYELET FAIA N IE 2
24 58-8120740-SP SCREW 3/15-28 L=7 bR 3/16-28 L=T s
25 226-03013 THREAD GUILE {UPPER) AR7uF4(D1) 1
78 S5~ Z0007T0-TP SCRIW 076240 L=7.% TI¥5EyT 9/64-40 L=7.2 T
27 226-03112 THREAD GUIDE {RTyH () 1
28 85-2080716-TP SCREW 4/64-40 L=7.2 PRy 89/64-40 L=7 .2 1
29 10 226-03203 TEREAD GUIDE(LOWER) ARV (34 1
30 §5-2086710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=7.2 Y53y 9/64-40 1=7, 2 1
]| EIT04-051-000 THROAT PEATE PTX AT FAEY I
32 225-80003 PLATE FTT TR (RAN UYE) i
43 S5-9110460-Cp SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 nyHrE Ak 11/64-40 L=4 2
34 ¥ 228-01805 GROUND MARK VA VI Y 1
35 §8-2090710-TP SCREW 8/64~40 L=7.2 TAFI5y §9/64-40 L=7.2 2
16 SS-6090F30-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F75y 0/G4-40 L=6 1
37 £5-2110920-7TP SCREW 11/684-40 L=8 .5 wh¥333 11/64-40 1=8.5 1
38 03 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASK., A PN EEAST S D VE] 1
39 04  226-50857 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM,, A TRFIAAT ULA(ER ) AS 1
40 03 226-26503 THROAT FLATE 1/4 PUAR(LREEFY)1/47 (B, 4HN) 1
N 04 77G-5080Y THROAT PLATE 1/4 TREIRITHETTET) 1
42 63 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, 48M., & FESREETEL 3D VE] 1
43 04  226-50352 BED SLIDE RIGHT, 48M,, A {REVEA VLRI ) AF3 1
44 226-50055 BED SLIDE ASM. FENNELTIE TP I ETEILES) 1
45 02 226-50055 BED SLIDE ASHM. A YRR Y%) i
a3 TI6-U2607T TR SUREW STUD NETN Y )
47 06 228-51459 THREAD GUIDE ASM., E TP HECrS N YT 1
48 07 226-03600 THREAD GUIDE IRy M7V 1
49 07  225-03708 FELT Tk 1
50 88-8151150-5p SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 bAZY 16/64-28 L=10.5 1
5T 08§ CZ8- 18009 BALANCE COVER(FOR JET T AN —(JEERS T
52 $5-5090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 B9A2Y 9/54-40 L=6 1
53 226-51202 AUXILIARY COVER i - ({REIYER) 1
54 02 236-57803 RUBBIR PLUG EVINUM SRS A I TAE 3] i
55 0%  MB043-350-A8A RESTSTANCE PACK ASK, , A4 FAIUN 9T AAKT i
514 05 S8-Z11T01G-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FFYTTI764-40 L=10 T
57 S5-8150410-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 bARY 15/54-28 L=4 1
58 11 CM-3002001-4A} SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Ty yIA L 3(vay) 1
59 12 CH-3002001-01 SAFETY LABFL, 1(SMALL). TE I b L(yah) 1
60 13 400-21415 INSTRUCTTON MANUAL{SUPPLEMENT ) BITIR Y MY YA 1

NOTE (770)

01,...FOR LH-3168
02.,. . FOR LH-3168-7

03. .. .EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR LE-3168

(SEE P.29~33)

04, .. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR LH-3168-7

(SEE P.29~-33)
05....FOR LH-3168-7-WB, -WO, -0B
06. .. .OPTIONAL PARTS
07....TYPE A
08....FOR JL, JAPAN
G9... FOR LH-3128-7, EXCEPT JE
10....TYPE §,&
11.. . EXCEPT JAPAN & JE
12, ., FOR JAPAN
13....FOR CHINA

LH-3168f2
LH-3168-TH2
LU-3168F 2288 — Dl &
(29~33 VBT T, )
LH-3168-7 3y — /85 )
(20~33N - YU TBETF X))
LH-3168-7-WE, -0, -0R
A7 a R

Aff#k

JEIE, HAMR

LH-3128-T/, JEREIZE <

S, GHL#E

g, JERE <

N

o 7]




. st
@Wem %m%%mw

7
7
7
|
|
_
S ———

i - RAFRR

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS




REF. RO _NOTE _ _ _PART NO.  _ _ ___ .. _. DESCRLPTILON ... LS A . Qry | _
1 226-05356 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM, Fyb vty 7{73) 1
2 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Fuv vEREY s (D
3 £Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK a3y (0.4)
4 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK v (0.04)
5 0l 232-03805 TAKE-UP LEVER B FYbT VB 1
6 02 232-03904 TAKE-UP LEVER C FyprvC 1
7 226-05406 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FYET UAIN I 1
§ CQ-2520000-00  QIL WICK ayy 0.03
9 SS-816531150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PAYY 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

i0 03 226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE Iy AT 1

11 226-80656 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASH. VE RS G T IS VR

12 CQ-5060000-00  OIL WICK ¥y (0.1)

13 SS8-8680540-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 MAZY 9/32-28 1=4.5 i

14 B1202-512-000  MAIN SHA®T BUSHING, FRONT YUY OIN TRV 1

15 01 226-23201 SPROCKET WHEEL A2 0¥ 9.5) 1

16 SS-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v33y 1/4-40 L=11 4

17 01 226-04508 HAND WHEEL NPT (AR 1

18 0i SS8-815]1550-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 bAZS 15/64-28 L=15 2

19 D2 226-51566 HAND WHEEL ASM. VARV S ACESR A 1

20 226-51558 EAND WHEEL NEUER R (Y ) 4% (1)

21 726-51509 TAND WHEEL VAN SIEE YD) 1

29 M4082-110-000  GENERATOR ROTOR Ny vER-4- (1

23 M4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM, EVA VAN 2 M W] (1)

24 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. TEORI PEYSA4 B 73 (N

25 S5-8161650-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 KA%Y 15/64-28 L=15 (9

26 SS-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 [=12 P53y 11/64-40 L=12 {93

27 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L s 4.5%10X0. 8 {(2)

28 02  229-37955 DYNAMO STATCR NIF URAT-H- (73 1

29 02 106-04809 SCREW NIF R AF-A- AR 2

20 226-03906 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL T FEIASD 1

31 03 226-22351 SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT ASM. UNSSVESESSANICEY i

32 226-04656 TERUST COLLAR ASM. DN SHIN LG EY) 1

33 226-04607 THRUST COLLAR FUI BAFANY Y (1)

34 SB-1200001-00  BEARING D=20X47 - 7RV De20X47 (1)

35 RO-4372002-00  RUBBER RING 0y (1)

36 55-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FA2S 1/4-40 L=4.5 3

37 226-04409 COUNTERWE T GHT YT A 2A 1

38 S5-8681650-TF  SCREW 9/32-28 1=16 bARY 9/32-28 L=16 1

39 S§8-T681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 TRLIEY §/32-28 L=16.5 1

40 S5-8680810-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 1=8.0 FARY 9/32-28 L= 1

41 226-04003 MAIN SHAFT Yy 1

42 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET BIRT Dy h 1

43 226-04300 TIHING BELT R EVEANS I 1

44 02 226-51608 SPROCKET WHEEL YRAT Ry b(IN14.72) 1

45 SS-7120760-SP SCRIW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 IILFEY 3/16-28 L=7 2

NOTE (9% $1....FOR LE-2168 L{-31684
02....FOR LH-2168-7 LH-3168-7H

03,...0PTIONAL PARTS

A WL i




~
N ]

P~
a8

e e e

BE
2

3.NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS




REF, NO NOTE __PART RO, DESCRIPTION _ S . B Qty
1 02 226-82652 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE ASH. IS ELING ARG 73 BV ES 1
2 03 226-93451 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE ASH. RUET AYRT O (AT IR 1
3 232-04951 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE ASM. I IR A AV LSV ES (1)
4 232-04902 NEELLE ROD ROCKING BASE MIF RAnh 5 L (AR PE) (1)
5 226-06602 NEELLE BAR SHAFT nbg pagh i 4 (1)
b PT-05G2700-50 TAPERED PIN TR Y {13
7 226-82702 NEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STOPPER AU GRTURT A (n
8 226-81712 STOPPER SCREW RUE BTTUR AP AR (2)
5 2%6-82850 FELT ASM, AUE B9 B4 {TIRR (43) (13

10 01 226-81851 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. A AN Y3(FRIA (1)
I [ 726 81058 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. B EURICES) S [
12 a1 226-82157 SLIDE BLOCK n pa(g3)C (1)
13 01 226-82256 SLIDER BLOCK ASE, D 280 Y2(#3)D (0
14 01 225-82355 SLTIDER BLOCK ASK, E Za Ja{73)E (1
15 226-81803 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE AN UAPEN Y (1)
16 55-2000815-37 TCREW U785 -40 T FAYTU/64-40 1=8 2]
17 226-85903 FELT GUIDE LU A VRS A AR N (1
18 WP-0450000-8D WASHER 4.5X8%0.5 L3 4§ 4.5X8X0.5 (1}
18 8§-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALFFY 11/064-40 L=7 n
260 226-86000 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL FELT, A Al g2 97ohh A (1)
77 ZI6-85804 NEEULE GAR OIL SEAL PLATE AT BIR N v 1)
22 58-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 v7%% 3/32-56 L=4.5 (N
23 296-56158 OIL SEAL FELT ASH., B NIET Y LR YTIAMB(4I) (1}
24 226-81407 NEEDLE BAR STOPPER RUET DAY - {2)
25 226-81508 SPRING MEE BApwA -n R {2}
76 PRI EEIRA T STUPPLR SPRING COVER RIF 9APYAT = N AN - n
27 $5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 b33 1/8-44 L= o
28 03 226-93253 NEEDLF, BAR UNIT, LEFT M a2 P (3
I 226-85150 NEEDLE BAR ASK,, LEFT g Rles 1)F¥T 7 (n
a0 226-85101 NEEDLE BAR, LEFT M R 1) 183
31 276-85200 SEESAW FLATE T 1% 1)
32 226-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN A ey (1)
33 226-82504 SPRING BEARING N (1}
34 B1426-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=5 AUR ABREY (1)
a5 Bi402-528-FAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASN. 1/4 AERARR Y 1/4 23 (13
96 £1426-526-000 SCREW 178-44 L5 R AL ARY &)
37 03 226-9335% NEEDLE BAR UNIT, RIGUT nIFT (3R 23S bEIYE) (N
28 226-85258 NEEDLE BAR ASM., RIGHT VENTEE B (N
38 226-85308 NEEDLE BAR, RIGHT nFE (IR ) )
40 226-85200 SEESAW PLATE y-v-1{% (1
17 220-85408 NEEULE BAR TN RIE BT Y D
42 226-B2504 SPFRING BEARING - (1)
43 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 PR ARARS (1)
44 B1402-528-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM, 1/4 IR R 174 43 (1)
45 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 IR ARARY (1)
45 07 726-85168 NEEDLE BAR URIT, LLFT RUF E(EA T)AX [@))
47 02 226-85366 NEEDLE BAR UNIT, RIGHT ME H(3F )03 (1)
48 5S-4000715- 8P SCREW §/64-40 L=7 ARV 9/64-40 L=T {2)
49 226-83056 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. MUE A (1) (i)
50 55-7060310-3P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 hv73 3/32-58 L=3 (1}
17 226-83205 RELEASE FIN COYER T2y w74 @h]
53 226-83304 SERING PY-TE YR § (1)
53 226-83105 RELEASE PIN yo-zen Yy (1)
54 226-83809 SPRING R GEFYFFIN 2 (2}
55 226-83007 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION R A ¥ (1}
56 226-83403 NEEDLY FAR TORNECTION IR RS T HE A (1)
57 226-84104 SERING PFYFAPIN ~N G {2)
58 55-6080340-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 bRy 1/8-44 L=2.9 {2
59 226-84203 SPRING BRACKET IIVFABY =N BT (1)
0 226-83908 CLUTCH STOPPER, LEFT MU BFZ9FAben (¥4 1) (1)
3] 726-84005 CLUTCH STOPFER, RIGHT RE G2y FAban — (3% ) (1]
a2 226-83502 NEEDLE BAR CLUTCH IRV TS (2}
63 B1705-850-000 STOFPER PIN ARYRS -kt y (2)
64 226-83601 CLUTCH LEVER FFIFLN - {2)
(i} £Q-2520000-00 0L WICK 23y (0.1}
68 ® 400-15144 NEETLE BAR CORNECTIUN PIN NI @3]
87 01 232-04508 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A RYE BIBVEEYRT 32T A (1)
68 01 232-04605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCE B I 945y rEYL H23° 7B (1)
88 01 232-04704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK € INPAL VS IEAVINE Th S (1)
70 226-84509 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ROE BFvEEYY (han BYE) (1)
71 71 F1438-51Z-800 WASHER 17, TX28X1 .5 TN TR T I=1.5 T
72 226-07303 RUSHING P 9AYRT 9 FYTALR 1
73 226-07402 BUSHING VPR EVIN S DEY 1
4 236-07006 REAR ARM INFRVECINS Dl T 1
75 $S-R152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 vy 15/64-28 [=23.5 1
76 SO-UETOE01 SP HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 6.0 T3y D=8,72 05 2
77 NE-6150430-8P NUT 15/64-28 gyheHdh 16/64-28 2
78 236-07105 DRIVING RCD [ EAVECINA TR 1
78 136-07204 DRIVING ARM VEAE IS P30 b 1
80 $S-6121610-1F SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 L3Ry 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
E¥) WOP-5O0ET400 NEETLE DPAG 214 N TPREETA Z
g2 236-85705 011, GUARD RUBBER 2T AChANT 1Y) 1
83 B1414-512-000 011 WICK RETAINER WIE -2¥y bAY R 1

NOTE (3E3) 0I....SELECTIVE PARTS AR
02..,.FOR LU-3168 LH-31683
03....FOR LH-3168-7 LH-3168-7TH




4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS
a1 LR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ PARTNO. _ _ _ _ .. pESCRUPTLON _ _________] L T SR Quy _
1 226-89061 THREAD TENSION ASM., S {RFAIS(LIIHAN VYR S 1
2 04  226-89558 THREAD TENSION ASM. 4 IS EUSTEES L TARITN 1
3 02 226-B9657 THREAD TENSION ASM.G {RFAY(IIVAN 3G 1
4 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A RInAE V{A) (1
5 226-18300 TENSION RELEASE PIN, B {hadie” ¥(B) (n
[ TI6-18102 TENSTON RELEASE TEVER Traniqx (1)
7 SB-0470281-8P HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 R viy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
& N§-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 oYty 11/64-40 (23
9 226-89053 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM, MFIITLRCEIT ) HEN B0 (1)

10 101-24204 THREAB TERSION POST, A AL F2-35 - A (1)
11 10741106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE LR CEEISEVS R [€))
12 0t - 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING & A4F AP i (2)
13 02 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING B4 AF ApFIUIN (2)
14 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT ¥4 1 4pFavy Fyh (2}
15 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B ¥ A1{pF3-3% - B (1}
16 FIT26-0TZ-000 THREAD TENSION DISK TFFi3%5 (€3]
17 226- 17808 TEREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {hFaiystis (2)
18 02 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING AbFI-3 N 3 (2)
14 03  B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {hFI-30 A A (2)
20 4  D3L29-855-DOC THREAD TENSION SPRING PFITIN F (2)
71 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NF T 23
22 119-56802 THREAD TENSTON KNOB, BLUE {PFIDTIII (7H) (2)
23 225-17807 NUT MR 3 PRed (1}
24 226-17708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE RhUA 3y (1)
25 E3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR ARhIR" 3 TyH{A¥L (13
76 Ti6- 18904 SET SUREW TR TR 3RS ey
27 226-18904 SET SCRLW FRRYR RAPRAZY (1
28 S§-7080610-8P SCREW 0/64-40 1= 4.6 k333 6/64-40 L=4 6 (n
29 B3138-5627-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B {RRIAT 3 FA-EY15 B (1
30 226-17609 THREAD TENSION POST R (n
R} TI6 18805 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING'E E YR [&3;
32 B3137-527- 040 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. SRR E U 43 (2)
33 B3139-527-000 COLLAR PRI R Y AT (1)
34 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE ARRIA 3 TUHAA (1)
35 B3143-827-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD IS LN {1}
36 106-97506 THREAT TENSTON FRACKET, & I EE R ELIEY] [y
37 58-4110615-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 FATIRY 11/64-40 L=6 {1}
38 WP-0501016- 5D WASHER 5X10.5Xi e7$ 7 % 5X10.6X1 {1}
39 WP-0450801-SP WASHER by b 3 (1}
40 £1448-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING AYRY TF-LR - NG {1
Y| TIE-8YTUY REPOSITIORING LLVER RTFTar IR = (@]
42 $D-0601171-5P HINGE SCREW D=6  H=11.7 5 viy D=6 H=11,7 (0
43 225-18706 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A {RhIN 24 (N
44 106-87605 THREAR TAKE-UP SPRING STUD {hBIN 3 ¥ (1)
46 226-89301 LABEL HEN YA (1)
18 SSTLTI06T5-57 SCREW 371628 =6 Fa gy 9716128 L=6 7
47 226-87453 REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM, AYRYLA -FyT D 1
48 58-6110430-TP SCRENW 11/54-40 L= 4.0 L5230 11/64-40 L=4 1
43 85-7110740-1F SCRER 11/64-40 L=7 TREFEY 11/64-40 1=7 i
50 $5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 hAZY 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
5T 776-87305 REPOSITIORTRG LEVER SHAFT N 1
52 226-87800 REROSITIONING ARM NV 1
53 §5-7111410-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YHLFEY 11/64-40 L=14 1
54 SD-0640762-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 7.5 & vy D=6.35 B=7.5 1
55 226-87503 SPRING AYHYN % 2
56 T26-%7701 SPRING SHAFT N VINE A T
57 RE-0(700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ef 4hAV 7 2
58 226-87602 SPRING BASE NG VE N o 1
59 $8-4120815-8p SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA Ry 3/16-28 L=9 2
a0 206-87107 REPOSITIONING PLATE YA Y 1
61 SO-U64024T-3P HINGE SCREW D= .35 1= 2.4 T vFy 0=6.35 H=1 .4 I
62 426-87008 L.EAF SPRING I ETOIN 1
63 S5-9110480-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 oYALF Ah 11/64-40 L=4 1
64 SD-0640241-3P HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 = 2.4 ¥ oyad D=6.35 H=2.4 1
65 NS-6120310-8P NUT 3/16-28 ' GYhsEP: 5/16-28 1
66 226-89702 LEVER PIN SCREW RYRGATALN —E iy I

NOTE (3532)

01, .. TYPE A, S

02, ... TYPE G
03....TYFE §
04,.. . TYPE A

A, Stk
G
SLHR
AR




5. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
T HEE R




REF.NG _NOTE _  _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTLON ______. LR . 15
1 02 101-08512. HOOX DRIVING SHAFT a7 1
2 03 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT YRV D vLAan 73 1
3 88-8151150-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 1,=10.5 hARY 15/64-28 L=10.5 i
4 B1816-512-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE VRV ROAETAN 2
5 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8§ PARY" 1/4-40 L=8 4
6 03 101-12881 HOOK SEAFT GEAR, A NN FT AN A 2
7 §5-8660530-7P  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MAZY 1/4-40 L=4.5 6
8 226-09804 FEED DRIVING CAM ¥ayht ArVhA 1
9 S5-8660530-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 1

10 03 PBI1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE JRVF HRAAR 7] 1
1t 02 101-08611 PLUNGER BUSEING _ FRY T T I ¥ - 1
12 SS5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAZY 15/64-28 L=10.6 2
13 226-13608 GEAR GUIDE ' b VAR SAUAS 5 i 2
14 02 106-11457 THRUST COLLAR ASM. YRy AEA 9 (73) 1
15 S8-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 vheiayr 3/16-28 L=7 2
16 02 CS5-1471012-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 W=10 A7ANay D=14 72 W=10 1
17 02 S5-8660030-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 RARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
18 SS-T110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Ihe3y 11/64-40 L=7 4
19 0l 226-23102 LOWER SHAFT B ¥R I8 _ 1

20 01 226-11701 PLUNGER BUSHING, B RISy 4240 B 1

21 01 226-11651 TERUST COLLAR ASM,, B YRYIAZANGE B{I3) i

22 02 TA-0500601-M0  PLUG D=bXk.4 L=6 hALY D=5X5.4 L=6 1

23 01 226-11009 OIL PUMP SHAFT Falg v vy 1

24 01 S53-8660630-TFP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 bAFYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 3

NOTE (¥ &)

Gl....FOR LH-3168
0Z2....FOR LH-3168-7
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

10 =

LH-3168H
LH-3168-78
E IS,




6. HOOK COMPONENTS

ZEPEMR

19
-
{
I
:
!
i
|
|
i
|
i
1
i
I
|
|
I
|
I
I
|

_
”
|
!
m
]

— 11—




REF, NO NOTE __PARTNO_ pESCRIPTION | S R Qry
1 02 101-11508 SERING PoFUE -G 2
3 42 102- 10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN IVYTRIA Y 2
3 85-608081¢-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L2y 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
4 SH-6082502-TP SCREW M2 L=2§ BIRITIE b 2
5 WP-0850002-8P° WASHER 8.5X18K1.6 k¥ 4% B.5X1BX1.6 2
[ I8~ 13400 TOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING TRy PN T
7 $5-4110616-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 a3y 11764-40 L=5 2
8 226- 16254 OIL WICE HOLDER ASK. RIGHT I ATYIIVHI(43) 1
9 226- 15958 OIL WICK HOLDER ASK. LEFT TR RS T 228} !

10 226-16801- 0iL ADJUSTING SCREF bEESEVE VAT 2
. TI U3T7T-T15-BUH PRESSER SPRIFG AVIRE T8 7 A 5 Z
f 12 22615702 Q11 ADJUSTING BALL pradavtaniyi - 2
13 07 226-63158 RATCHET HOOK ASK. {hEIFIER ¥(F3) 2

14 226-15306 FELT IIOLDER TIhbELE - 2 ]

15 55-4110815-5P SCHEW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT 33 11/64-40 L=§ 3 |
15 TIR-THONY TOUK SHART SETELE COVER WITETR Z
17 126-16207 FELT EAOA A7 VE NN 2

18 a1 B9L17-051-000 BOBBIN ey 2

19 i3} 286-88253 HOOK ASH. hEn PR3} p)

20 226-88154 BOBRIK CASE ASM. [ ARG I EVIEE (1)

T (125 TI6-BRAUY TERSTOR RUJUSTING SFRING FERFEESAT 210,35 (T}

22 03 226-88501 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING Ja{pFATIN 200, 25) (1)

23 101- 106600 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE PRARERIR R hARY (1

24 226-12507 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW S by barsany 3y (1}

25 246-88105 EOBBIN UASE e vh-{Aant Yan) 8]

Th TI6 BRI SPRING TR IR & @3]

27 88-6BA0150-8H SCREW 2/32-80 1=1.3 bERY 5/32-80 L=13.2 )]

28 01 226- 48055 HOBY ASH, PRLIE) (n

29 226-12204 HOOK GIZ Fhk YT B3]

50 101-12803 SCREW ARLpARS ()

51 Ta6-12303 NEEDLE POSTTTORER Y [8)

12 101-12802 SCREW Ay AR (2)

33 226-12501 LILYYARK N7y (Hv) (1)

34 206-88006 OUTER HOUK Iht T{ ANy ) [

15 226-12708 BUBBIN BASKET Fer? M v (1

36 7 TI6-5380Z SHEET TV IS b 2

47 02 226-93857 HOOK ASH, ThRIARN AV (73) 2

38 226-88154 BORBIN CASE ASK. LARLEFIGT IV EL ST (2)

49 03 226-85402 TENSTOR ABJUSTING SERING S bFavinT 200.3) (1}

40 03 226-88501 TENSIOR ADJUSTING SPRIKG a{pFanin 2(0.25) ()

a1 T~ 10500 TERSTOR SPRIHG TRETALLTRG SCKE PZZISERINE TS (17

42 126-12007 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW R4 Fatharfavey i (1)

43 226-88105 BOBRIN CASE LT YE-A (kRN 937) (n

44 226-88404 SPRING IR Mk ayT Al § )

45 $5-6560150-5H SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 L3Ry 4/32-80 L=13.2 {1}

ELS 22553000 SEWTRG 00K FyT THE N{{PRITR] [4N

47 226-53507 HOOK GIB il TERE (41 RYRY (1)

48 i01-128038 SCREW Fhah gy (2)

48 256-12303 NEEDLE POSETIONER Ay (1)

50 103-12802 SCREW Al bR (2)

3] TIR L0501 LCTEYYARE TI7Y(H7) B3]

52 226- 88006 DUTER HOOK Sha R (hanY 29 ) (4

53 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3, 7X8%] LI 3L THEXY 2

54 226-13509 BOBEIN CASE OPENING LEVER Bkt TR T 2

56 101-05908 SADBLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER BEYIEARA BT 2

1 TT=T2407 SAUDLE IRETALLTRG TLUCK, LOWER BT TEANE IF Z

57 55-6163040-SP SUREW 15/84-28 L=30 baay 15/64-28 L=30 2

58 § B1820-051-000 BEQBBIN CASE OPEKING LEVER LINK TR TYE Yus 2

59 08 2020000-99 OTL WICK avy 0.1

40 B1821-051-000 CRAKK SCREW STUD FENF Tuh AEvy v 2

i3] FIRTZ-T5F-000 OFERTRG LEVER URARK T PVE P

62 K5-6110420-8P NUT 13/64-40 UYL 11/64-40 2

63 04-2020000- 00 011 WICK A%y 0.1

64 R1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRARE PIH PN FURGE ¥ 2

i3 04 206-14101 THRUST WASHER, B bR EVEL LT 2

G UG TOT-TT90T TARUST WASHER, F I FOTAAR IR 14 7

57 I 228-12055 HOUK ASH. TN T3) 2

68 126-13505 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL HTY PHTARE(IH V) 2

69 ol 126-13103 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT PR ) 3w 1

70 02 126-53604 HOOK SHAFT SARBLE, LEFT AT 25 (kA 2% Y 1

7T 13} PRI R HOUK "STAFT SATOLE, HIGHT T T AR I T T

72 0z 226-53505 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT TRERRY A (3R Ja Y 1

13 $5-71118140-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IhEIRY 11/64-40 L=18 2

74 226-15454 RUBBER BUSHING ASM, 2 AT BY2 (1 r) 2

75 226-15108 GASKET AV PRt wkY :

76 [1F) TIEB4RES EOBETE CASE ASK. ARSI S EYET IR H

17 226- 84806 BOBRI® CASE ARG T IV PEFELD) (1

78 146-88402 TENSICGN ADJUSTING SPRIKG(0.3) AL RFRTIA 0.3 (1)

78 126 - 94707 TENSIOK ADJUSTING SPRING(D.4) A bF T a0 1(7740.4) (1)

80 101 - 30500 TENS[OK SPRING INSTALLING SCRE FALRFI-IA R Ay (1)
T TIG-LIuuT TENSTOR ADJUSTING SCREW SERFEn el Favty (B2

82 $5-5560150-5H SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 b33y 3/32-80 L=14.2 (1}

43 #(8 226- 15460 RUBBER BUSHING ASH. IAT Y2 (hrT oY) 2

84 #08 460- 14657 BORBTN CASE ASM. FRvh-a(43) 1

85 226-88404 TENSTON ADJUSTING SPRING AL FITIR 2(0.3) {1}

78 TIT- 10500 TERSTUN SPRING IRSTATLTNG SORE FRRFTIR TR VAR Y
87 $06-12907 TEMSION ADJUSTING SLREW SafhFasiarsarty 1y (1)
a8 400- 19658 BOBRIN CASE - (1)
ROTE (i3 01....FOR LH-3168 LH-3188/

U%....FOR LH-3168-7 LH-3148-TH

03, ... SELECTIVE PARTS B IR E

04.,, SELECTIVE PARTS FOR LH-31G8 LU- 31688845 5

05, .. . SELECTIVE PARTS FOR LH-3168-7 LH-3168-THIEINEG

D6....FOR LH-3168, JS LH 3188, JSi

07....FOR LN-3168-7, J§ LI-3168-7, Jsm

08, ... 0PTIONAL PARTS LA E VI

- 12 —




7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
=Y BER




REF, NO_ _NOTE _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTIGN ________. FAUR N S S Qty |
1 $8-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y §/64-40 L=6 2
2 226-1010% ROD PIN FYVFaneyy ey 1
3 RE-(500000-K0 E-RING Ef' 4RA7 5 1
4 226-10208 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD AyiFaityoyh 1
5 SD-0800422-CP HINGE SCREF D=8  H= 4.2 4 Vi D=8 H=4.2 1
B 726~ 10000 TEED REGULATOR FIVFETIR 1 T
7 §5-7121410-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 Tht33y 3/16-28 L=14 i
8 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING A2VFavEIH A1 1
9 226-10604 REVERSE FEED SHAFT FRIRIIN -3 2 (A REVFY) 1

10 01  226-52101 REVERSE FEED SHAFT F PRI - P4 RRD9R) 1

T1 CS-T0Z2TZTA-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH,. D=10.2 W=17 T7IF0F D=10.2 W=12 7% T

12 S8-8660610-TP SCREW {/4-40 L=6 bAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

13 101-08009 OIL SFAL F PRI - h BT - ) I

14 RE-0800000-K0 E-RING 9 EfF 4hAv 9 1

15 58-7120910-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 ik 3/16-28 L=0 2

6 2Z5-10605 REVERSE TEED CONTROL LEVER Y ¥IEIIR- I

17 RO-0922702-00 RURBER RING ‘ vy s 1

18 * 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW FrUFITLYFY 1

19 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING FFVFITEIR YN G 1

20 * 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN FrUFanEye y 1

Z1 TRUCTT003 TEED TIAL AT Th I

22 S5-8121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 E53y 3/16-28 L=18 1

23 226-10406 SPRING BRACKET AFUFIIEIR AN F04 1

24 §8-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8§ Iy 11/64-40 L=8 z

25 226-09200 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD {1 ATy 1

75 05— TZ6-5A002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC TEN ATATERTER I

27 55-6661110- 5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 EFEY 1/4-40 L=11 2

28 §8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I3 11/64-40 L=7 2

29 226-08101 CAM COVER FEESE TN Y i 1

10 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B =-b AT FUY B 1

kH EI8T0-512-000 FLED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK VERV AR LA TERE I

32 55-6680752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 UyhITHE b 1/8-40 L=6.3 2

33 02 226-30602 FEED DOG 1/4 FFUN 14716 4MK) 1

34 03 102-38202 FEED BOG 1/4 TRFUEZIN 230 1/4 1

36 %26-09784 FEED BAR ASM. Aria {1 {03 1

15 Z26-0970% FEED BAR AR 8}

37 101-07902 FEED BAR FORK A7EA {7894 (1)

RE:] 88-9161440H-CP SCREW 15/84-28 L=14 YRR bh 15/64-28 L=1d (n

a9 WP-0621015-SD WASHER 6.2X13%1 b5 F % 6. 2X13X1 (1)

40 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Up* HhA7 5 {

FiBS BIGUE-012-000-4& TILED BAR SHAFT TV 7Y I

42 SM-80560602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 hAZY 1

43 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT PSRN O bl 1

44 NS-60B0210-SP NUT 1/8-44 Gypsyh 1/8-44 1

45 55-5081810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=18.0 LIy 1/8-44 L=18 1

L BIEOI-RIZ-000 TEED ROCETR Iy T

47 S8-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 TALFFY 11/64-40 L=12 8 2

48 101-06102 BUSHING FANSRTYS & TIAYD 2

49 $S-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MARY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

50 228-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. DY FIFAMIH (21 2

51 CY-2520000-00 OTLWICK Iy 076

B2 04 226-08G02 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM, B AL FINAE B 1

53 5§-7110910-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 FEFEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 4

54 103-15505 PLATE RFY FAVEYARL T 4

55 226-09605 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCE, S FVFRIESAIGIT Y S8 2

58 2609305 FEED RUCKER SHAFT CRAWK T{RTEIT9T H

57 NS-6680220- 8P NUT 8/32-28 gyhaFeh 9/32-28 1

58 55-6121810-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15_5 b33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

59 §D-0800701~TP HINGE SCREW D=9  H= 7 ¥ oyiy D=9 N=T 1

60 103-15208 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD TR VySihy 1

Bi T03-1545% FEED DRIVING ROCEER ASH. FVREEIS LTI T

62 §5-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 CYREIES 11/64-40 L= 5 1

63 B1633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE FYIFI-1T 54 DrfA 1

64 BT-0500300-FA 0IL TURE HAYFL-7 0.08§

65 B1653-470-000 PIN vty 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR LK-3168-7-WB, -0B

02. .. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR LH-3168

(SEE P.29~33)

03. .. LDXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR LH-3168-7

(SEE P,29~33)
04, ., FOR LH-3168
0b. .. FOR LH-3168-7

— 14 —

LE-3168-7-WB, -OBJH
IH-3168 M za ey — IR &,

(29~33R—V BT IV, )
LH-3168-TH 2z 8 & — 2 1,
(28~33R U RETFIN,

LH-3168
LH-3168-7H




8. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
X AR - 2D S OBR

ie

i

{

(e

&

(@

f

— 15—




REL.NO _NOTE _ PaRT RO, DESCRIPTION S G . S
i * 229-07802 HAND LIFTER AVI7r Lot - !
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW FRLYF L - M2y 1
3 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING onyre i
4 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. LTS HA(23) 1
5 226-08152 LIFTING LEVER ROD ASM. b 7h aag virz) 1
G 11¢-06350 HAND LIFTER LTNK EX75 9y 73 (1
7 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER VX7 A4 (1)
8 116-07309 E-RING R 7o Bvs E)vr (1)
9 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EF ZhAV 5 (N

10 226-08103 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD S AR (1)

11 110-06509 LINK SHAFT LXTF VTS 2

i2 RE-GB00000-K0  E-RING Ef 44y 5 2

13 * 229-08909 BINGE SCREW b T agd i vay 1

i4 SD-0720332-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.794 H= 3.3 £ YRy D=7.24 H=3 3 1

15 229-088090 KNEE LIFTER LINK A e VT 1

H 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD. VERTICAL bd 7 LI - i

17 SD-0603:0322-SD  HINGE SOREW D=6 H-3.2 ¥ Y3y D=6 H=3.2 1

i8 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed &bk 5 3

19 * 229-20201 RETURN SPRING TRARALHER I 3 1

20 116-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT ANIRA B B 1

21 01 226-17104 TENSTON RELEASE PLATE $3aNAE 1

29 02 226-54958 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASM, FTINAR(F3) 1

23 226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE #3304 4 {1

24 113-94509 WIRE CABLE A= b7 0 (fyaem) (n

26 226-54909 WIRE TUBE TY-Fa~7" (D

36 D3159-555-E60  &SET SCREW EACRTIS TN (5

27 02 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 YRrFYN 3/16-52 2

28 02 D3164-555-B00  QUTER PRESSER PLATE TOA-t4x 2

29 U2 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRY 11/64-40 L=7 1

30 02 D3163-555-B00-A FLEXIBLE TURE SUPPORT PLATE TUEYT N PR 4 1

a7 U2 S8-4111215°SP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 =19 FATRY 11/64-40 L=19 p)

32 02  226-2080] PIPE HOLDER ¥avahvidr 1

33 U2 5S-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FACRY 11/64-40 L=10 1

34 226-17005 PUSH BAR FIVHIETE W 1

35 P5-0600502-KP  SPRINC PIN AT BV ey 1

36 * 226-07585 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AFrFIveysy I

37 # 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT THIFATEI 2 FIh 1

a8 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDL BAR ApI7vaE Y 1

39 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T A¥I F3-%90° 3 1

40 B1501-581-000  PRESSER BAR Ahrke - 1

47 % 400-17058 PRESSER BAR HOLDER LS 2T MU PR 1

42 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L-8 FAZY 1/4-40 L=§ 1

43 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AVrk oy aAdn 1

44 03 10[-52957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4" T (2.0} 1/4 73 1

45 S55-7050910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YRLTEY 9/64-40) 1

46 02 58-4110515-SP " SCREW 11/64-40 L=F FAT Ry 11/524-40 1

NOTE (3%:5i)

01....FOR LH-3:58

02....FOR LH-3168-7

03... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
{SEE P,20~33)

— 16 —

LE-3168
LH-3168-7m
T — U

(29~33_ =V ZmEFTx W, )




9. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—-3168-7)

i) 2 E R (LH-3168—7/4)

—-17 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTLON . _______ . T S aty_ _
1 88-2080810-SP SCRER 1/8-44 L=7.5 TA¥FRY 1/8-44 L=7.5 4
2 102-11605 MOVING ENIFE b Az 2
3 101-16051 MOVING ENIFE SHAFT ASM, oA 7 PR A
4 226-54255 HOVING KNIFE SUPPORT ASM. b OUAZHFE (43 ) 2
5 226-54206 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE b UAR$HT (23
B 102-11407 THREAD PRESSTR ADJUSTING PLATE {FA¥T FInETRET (2
7 S55-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 tAZY 1/8-44 L=5.5 (2)
8 $S-9080410- 8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 pYHIE M 1/8-44 L=4, 3 (2
9 58-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 MFAZY 9/64-40 L=6 4

10 226-55401 THREAD PRESSER ¥z 2
11 226-55302 COUNTER KRIFE 174 A7 7
12 8§-7090710-SP SCREW 6/64-40 L= 6.8 TAEIRY 0/64-40 L=6.8 2
13 S58-6121212-TP SCREW 3/15-28 :1 ) nYRITIE M 3/16-28 L=12 1
14 226-54800 STOPPER, A ¥ oauht a4 44 1
15 101-16804 SHAFT DAY a-b ¥y s 1
i3 S58-7151610- 8P SCREW 15/64 28 =16 Ihe7%3" 15/64-28 L=16 i
17 B3418-180-000 SPRING Fho-bm - n R 1
18 101-17208 TENSIOR DISC RELEASE PLATE FIUHILY 1
19 SPh-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 U= 2.7 A vy D=6 H=2.7 1

20 226-55153 LINK INSTALLING BASE ASM. FTITR Ry YRR A (v ) 1

a1 SSTBITI0I0-TP SCREW 11764-40 .=9.5 FA33 11/64-40 L=9.5 )]

22 226-55104 TENSTON DISC RELEASE ARM FIvHIOF {n

23 101-18606 LINK INSTALLING BASE =By pIyaR o4 {1

24 101-17109 BUSHING FTOhYT A4k (1)

25 PS-0300201-Kp SPRING PIN 3.0X20 A7 Wk 3. 0X20 (n

26 ¥ 400-12461 STOPPER PLATE ¥ ahh Yy At {4 1

27 $8-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=8.5 YA¥SRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

28 % 55-6111052-TP SCREW IYRITHE Kb 1

29 C8-1470710-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 RFANYE D=14 73 W=T #3 1

30 S5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZF 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2

a1 IT6-54107 THREAT TRIMMER CAM ThETRA 1

32 $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 FAZY 1/4-40 L=8 Z

a3 CS-070081B-SH THRUST CCLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 Z3AMr D=7 W=8 73 2

34 55-8110610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FARY 11/64-40 L=5 {4)

35 101-16903 SPRING JA-b Y5 AR 1

36 WP-0753016-57 WASTER 7.5%16.0%3.0 b3 ¥ 2 T BRIGA3 i

a7 101-16754 CAM TNSTALLING LINK ASM, BAY 2 -y 43 1

18 §5-6151220-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k53y 15/64-28 L=11.5 (n

a9 D2436-555-800 SHAP RING FAR-F ¥4 Gy {1}

40 101-16705 CAM INSTALLING LINK hAY a-p -3 (1)

47 D2428-555-B00-A  CAN ROLLER SBATT BAD-3 IS n

43 D2427-555-B00-B  CAM ROLLER hau-7 (5

43 NM-6050001-8P NUT M& BYHIFYE M6X0 .8 132 2

44 236-54404 DRIVING ARM, LEFT IR Y (v ) 1

45 S3-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v73y" 3/16-28 L=16.5 1

it B1515-051-000 HAND LIFTER BTN R RS S 2

47 226-54552 CORNECTING LINK ASH, VSN I LY 1

48 226-54503 CONNECTING LINK, A LIy A (1

49 226-54602 CONNECTING LINK, B Lyaanvi B (1)

50 §8-9111010-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=0.5 YA kb 11/64-40 [=9.5 (2)

51 WP-0B01016- 5D WASHER 5X10,5X1 E3# 43 BXE0, 5X] (23
52 SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW b= §.5 H= 3 #v3y D=6.5 H=3 2
53 226-54305 DRIVING ARM, RIGHT IR P (3%) i
54 S5-5121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k333 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
55 101-17851 SOLENOID ASM. ¥ a-b -vhyq4 43 1
56 HE-0346400-0R PIN CONTACT v avanh g
57 HE-0346101-40 HOUSING 4P NIyt 14P 1
58 55-6151040- 8P SCREW 15/64-28 1=10 ¥73y 15/64-28 L=10 2
59 B3041-980-000 SPRING FHITH LN - PIINT % 1
60 226-55005 JOINT ROD ¥ og{yhayh 1
61 226-54008 DRIVING ARM PLATE AR 907 {4 1
62 B3417-051-000 REAR LIFTING BAR ROLLER Yyp 2V - an 1
£3 5§-6120940-8p SCREW 3/16-28 L=§ P33y 3/18-28 L=9 1
654 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10.5X1 k54 4 % 5X10,5X1 1
65 LA-DBE0CBOL-00 CABLE BAND PEAVIN 2

- 18 —




10. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3168—7)
BE)EE D % (LH-3168—7/H)

— 19 -



1 226-56557 REVERSE FEED SWITGCI ASM. ¥ YIRIVALIF (23D

2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ v IA00 AdyFIhn -

3 SH-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=§ FaT a2y M4 L=6

4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE IV wFR 4

5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT CEPIREY ZA9FY 2

] 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ¥ Y50 2{9F0 3

7 SM-4041655-8P  SCREW M4 L=16 ' Far 3y

8 SM-4031501-8C  SCREW M3 1=15 FAT 233 M3 L=15

9 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23V ¥y7 44va-)

10 HA-0019000-00  MICROSWITCH Y4IRILYF

Ii 111-62308 MICRO SWITCE PLATE RV TRE

12 226-56607 REVERSE FEED SWI'TCH LEVER ¥ YTV AL 9 F L -

13 HE-0346400~0B  PIN CONTACT ke yavash

i4 85-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATAY 3/16-28 L=6
15 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThETRY 11/64-40 L=7
16 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER GX10.5X1 L3 & 5XI6.5X1

17 101-61305 SOLENOLD COVER 9y FelAn -

18 101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V ¥ RIEODR 2L 24V
19 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE AR E A

20 WE-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 b3 B 5 5X10,5X1
71 SS-9111010-57  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 Oyh7E R 11/64-40 L=9.5
22 D2464-555-B0O0  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN YIRS Dysey

23 RE-0400000-K6 L-RING 4 Ef 4bA7 4

24 SS-71B1210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YALFFY 15/64-28 L=12
25 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER MR R R

26 WP-0621016-8D WASHER 6. 2X13X1 3% 3 6, 2X13X1

27 226-56408 LINK FULCULUM Ly avvrysy

28 2268-56300 REVERSE FEED LINK, L ¥ RIS VLE A0y
29 S5-4153015-SP  PAN-SCREW 15/64-28 L=30) FATEY 15/64-28 L=30
30 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHFR AR R

31 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1%18 5XY LI 2 6. 1X18. 552
32 226-56201 REVERSE FEED LINK, (2) I rErIna(2)

33 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) By rRsIIva(1)

34 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= §.35 H= 3.2 2 viy D=6.35 H=3 2
35 5S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAURY 3/16-28 L=f
36 55-7120760-SP ~ SCREW  5/16-28 L= 7.0 INEIFT 3/15-28 L=7
37 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER N ITLRT -FRYAT -

38 85-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-98 L=18 v3E¥ 3/16-28 L=18
39 262-26407 TENSION SPRING HOOK P50
40 262-26209 SPRING PRI TRAEN YA R
41 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSTOR N 3 hY

— 90—




11. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH -3168-7)

7 f - ERR (LH-3168-7/)

ERREERRe -

35 36 37 38

- 21 —



REE.NQ | NOTE __ PART No. DESCRIPTION _ SR S B [ 2
i 226-57159 WIPER SOLENCID ASM. AN =YL I{b (93) 1
2 110-72709 WIPER COVER VAR = N - (1)
3 SK-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FAT2FY M3K0.5 L=6 (1)
4 WP-0320501-8C  WASHER M3 bI¥ h 3 3.2X7X0.5 (1)
5 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3 2 - B YEY D=6.5 H=3.2 (1)
B 226-5720% WIPER LINK, 4 VAN =y A (1

47 B2024-771-060  SUSPENSION SCREW YYAREY n 3y (1)
8 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR AN A YRy 5 {1
9 226-57308 WIPER SPRING TN ~p % (1)
10 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 DYH249% 11/64-40 (1
11 111-10400 WIFER RUBBER A VLN T 4 A (0

12 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B TIR 1 A B (1)

12 111-10301 WIPER SOLENCID AN VLM (D

14 111-11705 WIPER SOLENOID PIN VAR =YLV Y h (1)

15 HA-0005800-0¢  POWER SWITCH U YI{Y (1)

16 HW-2003900-00  KLECTRIC WIRE B 2-07 vy 17-0.16 30 (0. 1)

17 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABRTYRF CORD 23V X7 Aya-p (1.4)

18 226-57100 WIPER SOLENCID BASE TAN =LA b b & 1 (1)

19 WS-0310002-KR  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.0X0. 7 NI F 31K5.9X0.7 (3)

20 SK-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FAT 233 M3X0.5 L=6 (3)

71 1i1-11R04 WIPER LINE COLLAR VAN =D ihs- D

22 US-0300711-SP THRUST COLLAR Py {1)

23 55-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L33y 1/8-44 L=2 .5 {(2)

24 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT Bevavash 2

26 SS-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=E FATFY 3/16-28 L=g 1

26 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 TIha+¥y 9/64-40 1

27 SD-0500301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5  [I= 3 B VY D=5 H=3 1

28 226-57050 WIPER LINX ASM., 2 AN =0u2(2) (43) 1

29 102-08551 WIPER BASE ASM, AN -R A A 73 1

30 S8-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 DYHyE bh 11/64-40 1=9.5 2

31 RE-0320000-KE0  E-RING 5.2 By 2}4y 3.2 3

32 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT VAN =Yy 1

33 §5-3090620-SP  SCREW 8/64-40 L-4.5 T2 9/64-40 L=4 5 2

34 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 s A D € ¢ 2

35 01 102-09203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8" TN - 1

36 01 102-08500 WiPER AR - 1

37 01 102-09807 WIPER T4R - 1

3 01 102-09906 WIPER TR - 1

NOTE (iR 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BN R

- 929«




12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Rl




e

REF.NO _KOTE __ PART NO. DESCRIPTLON LA B S B .2 2
1 # 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW i 1
2 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
3 58-4111815-8P SCREW 11/64 L=18 FATEY 11/64-40 L=1§ 2
4 102-18703 OIL TANE ARy : I
5 NS-6110310-3N NUT 11/64-40 nIEsEYh 11/64-40 %
] 226-70355 OIL PIPL ASH. AT 3agan {7 (43} I
7 226-20454 FELT ASM, BBy TIRk(#3) 1
8 226-20702 DIL TURE Fabahy 1
] 226-201C8 PIPE HOLDER, B Fulahnc 47° A%z B 1

10 88-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT Y 11/64-40 L=7 1
i1 226-18209 OIL WICK GUITE AT 2y H AN 1
12 * 8S-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15 5 L5339 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 ayhaFih 3/16-28 1
14 226-20504 0IL WICK HOLDER AV Fagaayyite 1
1% 85-4117215-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FaTRy 11/64-40 L=12 1
6 NS-6110420-SF NUT 11/64-40 myyriys 11/764-40 I
17 B3517-008-000 OIL FELT REAR 3-7 FT A JIhh 2
18 226-19415 OIL ADJUSTING SEAFT AT 2YanFankyy 4 i
19 885-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 FARY B/16-24 1=17 1
20 NS-8700420-SP NUT 5/16-24 pyhyyh 5/16-24 1
31 T26-2080T PIPE HOLDER Favadvadz I
22 §8~6111610-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=1§ k323 11/64-40 L=16 1
23 % 400-12577 PIPE HOLBER AT FyTavnt {7 i 1
24 §S-4110615-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FATIFY 11/64-4D0 L=6 1
25 226-19803 YILENE HOLDER AP 2N LYY Ex 1
26 855-4110776-8P SCREW 11764740 1=7 Fa 3y T1/64-40 L=7 1
27 226-19605 VILENE Fulabat 40y 1
28 226-19001 SUCTION Lagay # 1
29 55-2110930-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 IAFTRYT 11/64-40 L=8,75 t
30 B1851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN ¥i-ap ¥ 73 1
3] Bi8e0-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER ¥1-27 F Fir 1
32 5§-7090910-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TIEIRY B/64-40 L=8.5 1
33 N5-8080310-SP NUT §/64-40 HyHsFYh 9/64-40 1
34 106-23403 BASE TP 97 YN AA 4 1
35 §S-6111610-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 k73 11/64-40 L=16 2
36 B1834-512-D00~ OTL ADJUSTING SCREW iy FI-tyay i
37 NS-5110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 RyhIIYS 11/64-40 1
a8 236-30007 TUBE Fa1-7° 0.12
39 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 Lyryzy i

40 01  SQ-1110401-4Z CONNECTING SCREW FL-7 Ly hyasy !

41 23650007 TUBE Fu-7° 0.02

42 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.08

43 236-30007 TUBE Fa1-7° 0.09

44 137-656607 OIL CONNEC, ARM Faga Ly 3

45 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.51

X 736-30007 TUBE F1 T 0.4

47 236-30007 TUBE Fi-7 0.05

48 236-30007 TURE Fai-7" 0.21

49 236-30007 TUBE - fa-7 0.1%
50 S§-1110401-M7 CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" Lyaiay 2
51 B3554-156-000 PLUNGER VRS 1
52 Bi214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING T Y- LN i
53 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7RV Y- AThE 1
54 55-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAFY 11/64-40 L=§ H
55 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0,02
56 B3538-T12-000 OIL RETURN TURE HOLDER VLR NSRS 1
57 55-4110815-8p SCREW 11/64-40 1,=8 FATEY 11/64-40 L=§ 1
58 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND AT S 3
59 232-04803 LUBRICATING GUIDE A¥7 Xahah A 1
60 S55-7090510-5P SCREW  9/64-40 L=§ ALY 9/64-40 L=6 1
61 226-86455 NEEDLE TAR PR O R RIGIN LYY Y 1
62 B3534-012-000 GASKET nYEY 1
53 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.02
64 02 226-18704 DILING JOINT Fahavike F 1
65 01 226-15704 OILING JOINT Fagavy 7 1
GG 02 SQ-1I1104G1-FZ CUNNECTING SCREW FA-7 Ly aIRy 1

NOTE (f:3)

01....FOR LH-3168-7
02....FOR LH-3168

— 94—

LH-3168-7
LH-3188 8




13.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
A M AN R ERERMR

_

1 226-03401 BELT COVER A ASM. AT ARART - A 1

2 1106-76858 BELT COVER B ASK, IABAN TS L R 1

3 110-76957 BELT COVER B CAP ASH. AR -B TR PR (1)

4 11G-78809 BELT COVER B A hAn B (1}

5 B8233-555-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ARb R - 3o 2

G SK-3482500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4 .8 [=25 TWE73y U=f 8 L=0% 2

7 58-4111215-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 A 55 11/64-40 L=12 2

8 * 8S-G121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 b3yt 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

a W5-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4, 5X8 5Xi PR b R 4.5%8. 5K 3
10 WE-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10 . 5XI bFH 9 5 5X10.5K1 3
1 TX-T4TZ000-5C WOOT SUREW D=4, 1 L=20 TIEFAy  D=4.1 L=20 P
12 WE-(501016-5C WASHER 5X10,5X1 g7 3 5X10.5X1 2
13 110-77567 BOBEIN WINDER COMPL. fhv&yid s¥0 9 1
14 110-78250 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM, TR RFIITR 0E A F¥T D (n
15 $8-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 IRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 {1)
18 BIT26-017-000 THREAD TERSION DISEK SERT ] (2]
17 B3129-012-BO0O THREAD TEKSION SPRING {hFE-¥ 12 B [
18 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {hF3-3 ¥} (1
19 55-4110515-8p SUREW 11/64-40 L=h a3y 11/64-40 L=5 (1
20 110-78102 FRESSER PLATE oAb Y2 ALY (1
a1 BOZII-555-000 RULELR BRARE TV - Tk T3
iz 110-78003 POSITIOKING FINGER ENRAR7 5 54 (1}
23 $D-0490281-8P HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.§ 4 vy D=4,9 li=2.6 (1}
24 §%-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12_5 TRy 1/8-44 1=12.5 (1}
25 WP -0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8 . 4X0.8 vE 3 4. 8%8,4X0,8 (1)
I WP-0L01016-3C WASHER GXI0.GXI TS 5 7 5ki0, 5X1 7
27 01 226-21155 THREAD WINDER ASM, ARIRYSF I D) 1
28 226-21056 TENSION BAR RASE EISER IS E ST A E AR (i) n
29 §8-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 8 TALFFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1
30 * 224-28807 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFanit 7 (4)
TI ¥ TEIZO004 THREASTERSTON SPRING LY ER (2]
32 * 229-28808 NUT {hFReFFYE (2)
35 95-4110515-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Far 3y 11/64-40 L=5 @8]
34 * 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLBIKG PLATE t{% 23 Atbr{ (1
35 * 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER LR (1)
36 ZZG-21106 BOBETR PRESSER PRV 1)
a7 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 4 Y3y D=4.9 H=2 .6 (1)
38 $5-7081310-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 ThLFY 1/8-44 L=12.5 n
39 WP-0480856- 3P WASHER 4,8X8,4X0,8 k3% 4 % 4,8X8,4X0.8 (n
40 WP-0501016-5C WASHER 5X1(,5X] k7% 4 % 5X10,5%1 2
1T SE-3482500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4 8 =25 TREFRy D=4 8 L=25 z

KOTE (3§2)

0l1....FOR JE

— 95~

JER




14, OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
TS - B R TR

1 101-62253 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. TSR NN{3) 1
2 101-562204 01%L RESERVOIR 74w (n
3 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION M7 HBIIA (2)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION U7 I A {2)
5 SM-0081001-SD  SCREW F572Y M8 L=10 n
6 RO-0982401-00 RUGBER RING GiIvy {1
7 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL S AN (1)
8 110-24106 SPRING S A EEAN ¢ (1)
9 RE-1006000-K0  E-RING 10 EdT 4147 10 (1)
10 228-32453 BRACKET ASM. LY TR ALY (43 n
11 110-24205 ENEE PRESS ROD by Fraay s (1)
12 NM-6060001-SE  NUT MG YRRy NS 132 (2)
13 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 PARY (2)
14 SM-8061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 By h7E b (1}
15 226-22104 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, B AL LA 1
15 220-3425] KNZE PAD PLATE ASH. L TR A(03) 1
i7 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER v 7 dnn - (1)
18 228-345608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT B TRAFY (1
19 220-34450 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER b9 R4 4 (1
20 229-34202 KENEE PAD PLATE b 74 (1)
a7 220-34501 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPFORT LI TE R (1)
29 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 YRR b MG L=12 1)
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD TS AR Y 1
24 226-22005 CIL RESERVOIR SPACER, A FTOAR R A 1

- 96 —




15 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1) (FOR USE IN JAPAN)
AIURERER (1)

(HAT)

REF, NO_ MOTE _ PART MO pEsérRtPTION . [ B Gy
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. A PAFVIF( 23] 1
2 226-30556 SPOGL REST ARM ASM. AMF0r (23) (2)
3 226-30507 SPOGL REST ARM AT (2)
4 228-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JCINT T AFE TyALF (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP LM4F vha 2 A (n
B 725-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER TR (9L, D
F 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT IRAFE YR R (1)
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAE GHIDE L MATANTYFA {n
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE APAFINT YL (TR)5 4 (1

10 131-68109 THREAD STANBING GUIDE ARM A IEFINTYFT (1
11 131-65208 THRFAD STANDING GUTHE ARM BASE LTIV T & (1)
12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER ATAFR 9 (3R) (n
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IS E YIS (4)
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN A RTEYFE (4}

15 229-30903 SPCGOL REST CUSHION TR ShyYaY (4}

I 779-30804 SPCOL REST FASES S A {4)

17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¥5133 ME L=15 (4)

18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fa7 23y M5 L=ld (2)

19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ¥rHh M5 (23

20 SM-4041001-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 I 1zy M4X0.7 L=10 12)

71 NN-6040062-SE~ NUT N4%0.7 Y3779 R MEX0.7 2352 )]

22 SM-4041281-SC  SCREW M4 L=1i2 Far 13y M4 L=12 (1)

23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW ¥4 X 20 FAY 23 M4X0 .7 L=20 (n

24 NM-5040G002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 TYREEYL M4X0 .7 232 (2)

25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 S ) (2)

76 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N R E16.4526.653. 2 (1)

27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X!.5 nyhrFYs M16X1.5 132 (D

28 NM-B050001-SE  NUT M5 nYAIFYL M5 (4)

29 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NERP PR 5.1X9.2X1.3 {4)

— 97~




16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2) (EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN)
ARG (2) (HAZERS)

1 269-10158 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. A hFYUF (73] 1
2 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM AR AFOF (2)
3 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT L RATH DI AGF (4)
4 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBRER CAP AREFH Tk 34 (1
5 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {RAFE VL) {1)
3 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT PAN T M E SRS D
7 2%9-30308 SPCOL REST ROD, LOWER LRAFR 9 (IH) (1
8 259-31108 SPCOL RETAINER RIS E YN (4)
9 224-31008 SPOOL PIN AN EvLr iy (4)
10 226-30943 SPOOL REST CUSHION LIYEYIE 97y Yay {4)
11 229-30804 SPOOL REST IS EV A A {4}
12 SN-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v5I5Y MG L=15 (4)
13 SM-4051405-SFE  SCREW M5 L=14 Far 22y ML L=l4 (2)
14 NM-8050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhaFdh M5 ()
15 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 | S £2)
16 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NRPE R O16,4X26.6X3 .2 )
17 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 oyhsHIh M1GX1.5 192 (n
18 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 mYAIFYL Mo (4)
18 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N FH R 5 1X8.2X1.3 (4)
20 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. IhaFiE (73 (2}

— 98 —




17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)
-V —ER (1)

Needle gauge sizs Throat piate Feed dog
o S £y o8
E GCode L4 .9 .2
Ik
4
inch| mm iRef.No. Part Mo, Ref Mo, Part No. Ref.No. Part Na. Ref Mo, Part No.
B T/B 3.2 1 226-285107 13 226-30107
¢ | 5740 4.4] 2 226-25206 14 226-35206 25 226-30206
D 3| 4.8 3 226-253065 156 226-35304 26 226-30404 36 B1613-512-DCH
E 7/32 6.6 4 226-25404 18 226-35403 27 226-30503 37 B1613-512-EQH
F 1/4 6.4 5 226-26503 17 226-36502 28 226-30602 38 B1613-512-FOH
d 94a | 7.1 ] 225—25662 18 226-35700 29 226-30800 39 B1613-512-GOH
H 5/16 7.9 7 226-25701 19 226-35809 30 226-309809 40 B1613-512-HOH
K 34 2.5 8 226-25800 20 226-35908 31 226-31006 41 B1613-512-K0OH
L 1/2 12.7 9 226-26006 21 226-36203 32 226-31303 L¥4 B1613-512-L0OHK
M 5/5 15. 8 10 2206-26708 22 226-36302 33 225-31402 43 B1613-512-MOK
N 3 119,14 11 226-26204 23 226-36401 34 226-315601 44 B1613-512-NOKH
M 1 25, 4 12 226-26402 24 226-36708 35 226-31808 45 B1613~512-Q0H
Stitch spec. 5 Spec. common ‘k
B4R — TS *
G =
Needle gauge size Presser Foot asm.
OB Bor iAlE)
(Tip-divided)
c = {BuiEE)
Code | ¢t§' " 1S . g
It i i =L 2f @ o
NS ‘
inch| mm |[Ref, No, Part No. Ref . No., Fart No, Ref . No. Part Nao.
B | g 3.2} 48 226-37656
C o550 | 4.4 47 226-37755 58 101-52650
D 3495 4.8| a8 226-37854 58 101-527569 89 226-40353ﬁ
E 77321 5.6| 48 226-37963 BC 101-62858 70 226-40452
F 7/4 6.4 50 226-3B050 61 101-52957 71 226-40551
& S84z 7.1 51 226-38258 62 101-63054 72 226-40769
H 5/15 7.9 52 226-3B357 63 101-53153 73 226-408B58
K 3/3 9.5 53 226-384586 64 101-53252 T4 226-40957
L T/ |12.7| 54 226-38753 65 101-53450 75 226-41252
I} 5/5 15.9 55 226-388b52 66 101-53659 76 226-41381
N 3/4 19,1 58 226-38951 87 101-5836568 77 226-41450
Q 1 25.4| 57 226-39256 88 101-53856 78 226-417587
Stiteh spec, 5 .‘é’ i:l?
R *
: ¢ i x
¥ Standard spec, BELAE
YrSubstandard spec. HBE{fR
¥Special ocrder HAtY

— 99—




REF. NO  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by _ kA4 Qty

1 226-25107 THROAT PLATE 1/87 (3,2MM) RULR(ARSUFIII/87 (3, 240D 1
2 226-25206 THROAT PLATE 5/32” (4MM) MM A WEYFS5/327 (4MM) 1
3 226-25305 THROAT PLATE 3/16" (4.8MM) AMELPEDFVIZ/167 (4. BHM 1
4 226-25404 THRCAT PLATE 7/32” {5, 6MM) MAAL RN /327 (5, 60M 1
5 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 MLEAPEIFVIL/A" (6 MM} 1
g 72625608 THROAT PLATE 0730 (7. THH -~ MEANYF 9737 I I
7 226-25701 THROAT PLATE 5/16” (7.9MM) A ({PREFYIE/167 (T 9 1
8 226-25800 THRCAT PLATE 3/8” (9_5MM) AR ({bEIFY)3/87 (D, GMM 1
3 226-26006 THRDAT PLATE 1/27 (12, 7MM) NACLREIFIIL/27 (12, TN 1
10 226-26105 THROAT PLATE 5/8" (15.9%M) M E({EYFY)5/87 (16, 9KM 1
T JI8-70204 THROAT PLATE 372 (15, IHN) AT 3747 (T TN 1
12 226-26402 THROAT PLATE 1" (25, 4MM) PRV (25 4MM) I
13 226-30107 FEED DOG 1/8" (3.24M) A25n 1/87(3, 2MM) 1 |
14 226-135205 FEED DOG B/32" (4.0M¥) : F7Un (901.4)5/327 (4 .63 1
15 226-35304 FEED DOG 3/16” (4. 8MM) ArIn (A1 .4)8/16{4,839) 1 |
15 TI6-35403 FEED DOG 77327 15, CHH) FPIR (. 47730 (5. 637 T |
17 226-35502 FEED DOG 1/4” (6, 4MM) A7 (Th1.4)1/4" (6, 430) 1 |
18 226-35700 FEED DOG §/32" (7.1MM) F2UN (Yh1.4)9/327 (7,131 1
19 225-35809 FEED DOG 5/16" (7. 9MM) : AUnT (vA1.4)5/16" (7,93 1
20 226-35908 FEED DOG 3/8” (9.5MM) APYN (301.453/8" (0 530) i
77 22836203 FEED DOG T72™ (12 7HHD S AN YRS VN ED I
22 226-36302 FEED DOG 5/8” {15, 9MM) AZUN (FH1,4)5/8"(15. 931 1
: 23 226-36401 FEED DOG 3/4" (19, 13%) TN (301.433/47(19,13) 1
24 226-36708 FEED DOG 1" (5. 4MM) AHUn T4 17 25.43) 1
25 226-30206 FEED DOG 5/32” (4. 0MM) A0 5/327 (4 OMM) 1
75 27630404 FEET D0G 3716" (4. SHN) TP 37167 (4. 88N T
27 226- 30503 FEED DOG 7/32" (5.6MM) FZUN T/32" (5, 6GMM) 1
28 226-30602 FEED DOG-1/4 FEUN 1/47 (6 4MM) 1
29 226-30800 FEED DOG 9/32” (7.1MM) EUAT /32" (7. 1M i
30 226-30009 FEED DOG 5/16™ (7. 9MM) A7UN 57167 (7. 9MM) 1
K TI6- 41008 FEEL DOG 378" (U 5HN) ; F7UN 3787 (T, GRY ) T
32 226-31303 FEED DOG 1/2” [12.7M4) FFUN 127012 THH) 1
33 226-31402 FEED DOG 6/8” (15, 5MM) YA B/8" (15, GMM) !
34 226-31501 FEED DOG 3/4” (19. 1M) APUnT 3747 (19, 14M) i
35 226-31808 FEED DOG 17 (25, 4MM) AN 125, AMM) 1
T4 BIRT3-5TZ-T00H FEED BOG ~3716" AFTRT 3718 (79E7) I
37 B1613-512-E0H FEED DOG 7/32" _ FZUN T/32 (7¥E7) 1
a3 B1613-512-F0H FEED DOG 1/4" RPN 174 (T9EJ} 1
19 B1613-512-G0H FEED DOG §/327 o0 9732 (¥9E)) 1
40 B1613-512-HOH FEED DOG 5/16" A2In B/16 (TYEL) 1
a7 BI6T3-512-K0m FEER DOG 3/8° AVIRT 378 (79%87) 1
42 Bl1&13-512-LoH FEED Do 1/2” FOUN 1/2 (FYES) 1
43 B1613-512-M0H FEED DOG  5/8” TRV 678 (7yE0) 1
44 B1613-512-N0H FEED DOG  3/4” FHUA 374 (FyRs) 1
45 L1613-512-Q0H FEED DOG 1" APYN 14uF (7yes) 1
18 7577656 PRESSER TOUT ASH. FITAFIT 6 (ST (3. N I
47 226-37755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I AUA¥Il 6{r315/32" (4.0 1
48 226-37854 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ auAtrl 6(73)3/167 (4.8 1
49 226-37953 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ 2Ll 6(3)7/327 (5.6 i
50 226- 38050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FATREIL L 6(#3)1,/47(6, 40 1
51 ZI5-I8T5Y PRESSER FOUT A5H. VIR 673097307771 1
52 226-38357 PRESSER FOOT ASH. APl 6{43)5/167(7.0 1
53 226-38456 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ auA¥Il 6(23)3/87 (0. 5M it
54 226-38753 PRESSER FOOT ASH. I amAdrl B(r301/27012.7 1
55 226- 38852 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I AVHFEY B(73)5/87(15.9 1
55 22538051 FRESSER FOOT ASH. PHENT S AR TG EY LV ERA ST 1
57 226-39236 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I aUAHLL L 6{43)17{25 4NN i
58 101-52650 PRESSER FOOT ASY, 5/32" AL (2.6) 5/32 #3 1
59 101-52759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16" AT (2.0 3/16 73 1
60 10152858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7/327 A¥L (2.0) 7/32 r3 1
51 T0T 57857 FRESSER FOOT ASH. T/%° F¥LT2.0) 1/2 7% I
62 101-53054 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 9/32" FEL (2.0) 9732 43 1
63 101-53153 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 5/16" Az (2.0) 5/16 73 1
64 101-523252 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 3/8" A¥L (2,0} 3/8 73 1
65 101-53450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/2” AT (2.0) 1/2 43 1
BE TO1-53559 PRESSER FoOT ASW. 5/8 FFL{Z.0) 5/8 73 T
67 101-53658 PRESSER ¥OOT ASM, 3/4" L (2.0) 3/4 43 1
68 101-53856 FRESSER FOOT ASM. 17 T (2,0} 1 43 1
69 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FRIVY 20T (53337167 (4, 1
70 226-40454 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FRULY 2 E(73)T/327 (5, 1
71 226-4055] PRESSER FOOT ASK. PRI IVAILFE)I/4776 .4 1
72 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEULY 10AFI{s3)9/327 (7. 1
73 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM, FRULY AVIHL(S3)5/167(T, 1
74 226-40457 PRESSER FOCT ASM, FAULST 2T ¥T(73)3/87(9.5 1
75 226-41252 PRESSER FOGT ASM. FROVY 2T (4301727 (12, 1
76 ZT76-41351 PRESSER FOOT A5W By I L(7EI5/87( 15, T
7 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM, FRTLI 2RI (303747 (10. 1
78 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FETLY 203¥L( 23317 (25 4N 1

- 30 -




18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)
R Vi —EER (2)

Needie gauge size Throat plate Feed degl{with Thread Trimmer)
: {with Thread Trimmer)
it KB SHE (A 9HT) w0 & (A9 )
Cede 4 .0
1=t
inch mm |Ref Ne. Part No. Ref No, Part fa, Ref, No. Part No. Ref.Na, Part Ho.
B 1/5 3.2 1 226-60203 13 226-66103
c 5/32 4.4 2 226-60302 14 226-65202 25 102-37807
D 3ng| 4.8 3 226-60401 15 226~65301 28 102-38004 36 102-39101
E 7/3;3 5.6 4 226-60500 16 226-65400 27 102-381063 37 102-38200
F 1/4 6.4 5 226-60609 17 226-65500 28 102-38202 38 102-39309
g 9/32 7.1 g 226-60708 18 226-88707 29 102-28301 34 102-39408
H 5/16 7.9 7 226-60807 19 226-65806 30 102-38400 40 102-39507
K 3/3 9.8 8 226-60906 20 226-65905 31 102-38509 41 102-39606
L 1/2 12,7 9 228-61102 21 226-66200 32 102-38707 42 102-39804
14 5/3 15.9 10 226-61201 22 226-663009 33 1102-38806 43 102-39403
N 3/4 19,1 11 226-61300 23 226-66408 34 102-38905 44 101-711086
q 1 25, 4 12 226~61508 24 Z226-6B6705 35 102-39002 45 101-71304
S
Stitch spec. A Spec, common ‘ﬁ’ *
8 ff B {8
G i *
Needle gauge size| Nesdie clamp asm, Left | Needle clamp asm, Right
it o  B(E)E e E
Cede W
J-8 h
inch nm |Ref No, Part No. Ref,No, Part No,
g8 | g 3.2 46 |B1402-52B-BAC-A| 5B |B1402-52B8B-BAD-A
4 5/32 4.4 47 B1402-52B-GA0-A 59 B1402-528-CA0-A
D |346] 4.8] 48 |B1402-528-DAL-A| 60 [B1402-528-DAR-A
E | 742 5.6| 49 |B1402-528-EAL 61 |B1402-528-EAR
F 1/4 6.4 50 B1402-928-FAL-A 82 B1402-52B-FAR-A
G 9/32 7.1 51 B1402-528-CGAL 63 B1402-528-GAR
H 5/15 7.9 52 B1402-528-HAL-A 64 B1402~528-HAR-A
K 3/5 9.5 53 B1402-528-KAL-A B5 B1402-528-KAR-A
L 1/2 12.7 94 B1402-528~LAL 66 B1402-528-1LAR
M 5/3 15.9 55 B1402-528-WAL 67 B1402-528~MAR
N 3/4 19,1 56 B1402-52B-NAL 68 B1402-528-NAR
Q 1 256,41 57 B1402-528-0AL 69 B1402-528-QAR
Stitch spec, A Speéc, commen
g4 & % p g3
YStandard spec. BELE
YsSubstandard spec. FEELE
% Special order Rt

- 31 -




REE.NO  _NOTE _ _PART NO._ DESCRIPTION .. v oA Ao Gy
1 226-60203 THROAT PLATE /8" TPEINDLE(E/87)
2 226-60302 THROAT PLATE 5/32" TR¥URYALH(5/827)
3 226-60401 THROAT PLATE 3/16” 1REIANAA(3/167 )
4 226-60500 THROAT PLATE 7/32” IREYRYLA(T/327)
5 226-60609 THROAT PLATE 1/4 RIS H(1/47)
5 226-60708 THROAT PLATE 9/39" TFETRI4A(5/327)
7 226-60807 THROAT PLATE 5/16” ThEINI44(5/16")
8 226-50906 THROAT PLATE 3/8" IhEENYSL4{3/8")
9 226-61102 THROAT PLATE /2" AREINYLA(L/2")
10 226-61201 THROAT PLATE 5/8” {R¥IRB/2(5/8™)
T 226-61300 THROAT PLATE 3/17 TP (3/47}
12 226-61508 THROAT PLATE 1” AMFIRDAH(17)
15 226-65103 FEED LOG 1/8” AENAIEN (A1, 4)1/87 (5,
14 226-65202 FEED DOG {MEUFZUA (3A1.4)5/327 (4
15 226-65301 FEED DOG 3/16” AMEVAPURT (v11.4)3/167 (4
15 226-65400 FEED LOG Th¥IEZIN (301.4377327 (6
17 226-65508 FEED DOG 1/4" TREVAZIR (81,4)1/47 (8,
18 226-85707 FEED DOG AhEIFoUN (TA1.4)8/327(7
19 226-55806 FEED DOG 5/16" TREUAZIA (3R1.4)5/16"(7
20 226-65905 FEED IOG IMEUEZUR (901, 4)3/87 (9.
21 226-66200 FEED DOG 1727 ANTEZ YR (301 . 431727(12
22 226-56309 FEED DOG 5/8” AhERtyIA (eh] . 4}6/8" (18
23 226-66408 FEED D0OG ShEYFEUN (vA1,4)3/47(19
24 226-66705 FELD DOG TREVFZIN (IN1.4)17(25.4
25 102-37907 FEED DOG 5/32 {M¥VEZUR 290 5732
26 102-38004 FEED ©0G 3/16 AFETH7IR 290 5/16
a7 102-38103 FEED DOG 7/32 AREIASIN 270 7/32
28 102-38202 FEED DOG 1/4 IEEATEN 2Y0 1/4
28 102-38301 FEED DOG 9/32 {MENF2UAT 29N 9/32
30 102-38400 FEED DOG /16 {hFUESIRT TR 5/16
31 107-38500 FEED T0G 3/8 AMSUFFTNT 290 3/8
32 102-38707 FEED D0G 1/2 AREIEaIRT 290 1/2
33 102-388086 FEED DOG {hEAsIn 5/8
34 102-38805 FEED DOG 3/4 TREIETYAT 3/4
35 102-39002 FEED D0OG 1" TRFUFZIN 140F
76 162-35101 FEED 205 3/16 TR 2X3 3716
37 102-39200 FEED DOG 7/32 ARFIAZINT 2X3 7732
a8 102-39309 FEED DOG 1/4 FTh¥UAZY A 2X3 1/4
39 107-29408 FEED DOG 9/32 IRERYA 2X3 §/32
40 102-39507 FEED DOG 5/16 LREUAS AT 2X3 5/16
41 102°39605 FIED 006G 3/8 TMEIFF IR 2X3 5/8
42 102-39804 FEED DOG 1/2 TREWES YR 2X3 1/2
43 102-39903 FEED DOG ThEDE2IN B/8
44 101-71106 FEED DOG 3/4" TR (2X3) 3/4
45 101-71304 FEED DOG 1 ARERRIUN (2X3) ]
46 L1407-628-BA0-A WEEDLE CLAMF ASH. 178 MV A 1/8 0%
47 B1402-528-CA0-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/32 MR A 5/32 r3
48 $1402-528-DAL-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM . LEFT NIRAERY 3716 432
49 R1402-528-EAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/32 RN A RATD 7/33 23
50 51402-528-FAL-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. i/4 PR A R /4 73
51 B1402-528-GAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASK . LEIT NI RZ
52 B1402-528-HAL-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/16 AURA R 5736 43
53 B1402-528-KAL-4  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/8 AURA kR Y 378 43
54 Ri402-528-LAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., LEFT 1/2" IR RA D 1/2 43
55 Bi402-528-MAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., LEFT G5/8” MUV A kE ) B/8 43
56 BIA02-FZE-RAL NEEDLE CLAWP ASM,, LEFT §/4" R TN E
57 Bi402-528-QAL NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., LEFT 17 LS E IR T A I O E
58 B1402-528-BA0-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASK. 1/8 PN A 1/8 43
59 B1402-528-CA0-A4  NEEDLE CLAMP ASHN. 5/32 AUM A B/32 43
60 B1402-528-DAR-A  NELDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT MIF A 3% 3/16 3
61 BT402-528-FaAR NEEDLE CLAMP 3SH. 7/32 DT RE
62 F1402-528-FAR-&  NEEBLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 AN A 3R 1/4 43
63 B1402-528-GAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM ., RIGHT NRA 3R 43
84 B1402-B28-HAR-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASH. 5/15 BER A ZF B/16 23
65 B1402-528-KAR-A  NEEDLE CLAMP ASK. 3/8 AR A ¥ 3/8 23
G B14GI528-TAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASK., RIGHT 1/2° NISEECSYAR R
67 B1402-528-MAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., RIGHT 5/8" MR A ¥ B/8 43
68 B1402-528-NAR KREEDLE CLAMP ASM., RIGHT 3/4” MR A S% 374 43
89 BI402-528-QAR NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., RIGHT 1* AR A IR 1 43

-32 —




19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (3)
Rfar - —-RE# (3)

Neesdle gauge &ize Bed Slide asm, Bed Siide asm,
{with Tread Trimmer) {without Tread Trimmer Stitch spec.F)
# 8 BOE(E) (280F) BUE (H) (4YVE-FHE)
Bed Slide azm, Bed S1idae asm, Sed Slide azm, Bed Stide ssm.
Code ( Left ) ( Right ) ( Laft 3 ( Right )
: #YBYE (L) 8 £99BVE(HIA EUEAESY ELE3EBE ]
a- b
-l 0 & > 0 &>
Thnehl mm [Ref.No.] Fart No. |Re.Na,| Part No. |[Ref Na.| Part No, [Ref.Mo.| Part No.
B g 3.2
5 S 5 1 226-50887 4 226-50352 7 226-01058; 10 1226-00555
K 3.8 9.5
[N Ty [12.7
4 $ £ 2 226-50958 ) 226-50451 8 226-01157| 11 j226-00654
3/
N 47181
Q ‘ 1 25 .4 3 226-51063 5] 226-50550 9 226-01258] 12 226-00753
AN
TEMSW Needle gaugia size Wiper
¥ B RS
Need!e gauge size Front Metal Inner Metal
T 049 B Ay Race H @
J-4
Coce “ ¢ L
a-F inchi mm {Ref.No Fart HNao,
e @ B |2413.2
- 5 N 5 17 1102-09230
inch| mm |Ref.Ho Part Na. K |35 |9.5
B |lsgi3.2
S | 9|74 | 18 |B1802-512-0A0-A; 15 | B18B03-E15-0A0 MR s 0209500
3801001
N 4118, M {578 159
Q 1 |25.4] 14 B1802-512-0AB 16 161-12357 N 3.4 [19.1 19 1102-09807
Q 1 |25.4} 20 1102-09906

— 33 -




REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | S I | Gty

1 226-50857 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A AMFIZN ULA(vA V) AXS 1
2 226-50956 LEFT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. IREU2AT D12 (AR D) B3 1
3 226-51053 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C AMEYTA 4R (e D) Cr3 1
4 226-50352 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A AMEDAN DLA(ZR ) A3 1
5 226-50451 RIGHT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. © AMRIZA BLA(3R ) Bo3 1
6 226-50550 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., T AREVAN V42038 ) O3 I
17 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A AN LAk VY AZ3 1
8 226-01157 LEFT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. Ant VLA (kd 1) BA3 1
9 226-01256 BED SLIDE LEFT, 4SM., C AT 0AR(ea 1) O3 1 |
10 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASH., A AN ILR(3% ) AVR I
11 226-00654 RIGHT SLIDER PLATE B ASH. ZNTULR{ZY ) BY3 1
12 226-00753 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., C ZATN4A(3% ) O3 1
13 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT YRV h JIAN 73 1
14 BiB02-512-0AB  BUSHING ASM,, FRONT IEY O YIAML V3 i
15 B1803-515-0AC DBUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE YA 7 FHAL 23 1
15 101-12357 BUSHING ASM. INTERMELIATE SR TFRIAAL I3 1
17 102-99230 WIPER AN - l
18 102-09500 WIPER VAN - 1
19 102-09807 WIPER LR - i
20 102-00506 WIPER VAR - 1

— 34 -




20.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
LEHHY A

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the

1 obscleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders, :

TEERE, #ZRev. No . MEIBE{IFAY,
NROLEMSRVERDSEAW, IRANEAETSH, JEXTCEIT,

2913870686

No.0944-006 - Rev.No, |
- |

%A:Added partsBIS/D:0Obsoleted partsilBfia/E:Erratumii

( [Rev.PageRef. Parts No, Rev.PagelRef. Parts No.
* MNo., | H No, & g * [No, B No. in #
D 05 2 24:100-04109 A 06 2 341228-01805
' A| 06 2| 60[400-21415
D 05 4 28|110-325b62 A 06 4 281229-37965
A 06 6 66 | 400-15144
D 05 12 58 | B1820-563-000 A g6 12 58 |B1820-051-000
A 06 12 83 |226-15462
A ce 12 84 400-13657
D 0b 14 18[110-09909 A G6 14 181229-11804
D G5 14 201110-52701 A Ge 14 201229-12000

06 18 1{229-07802
06 16| 131229-08909

06 16| 191229-20201

06 16 36/229-07505

06 16| 37 |229-0760C4

08 16| 41/400-17058

06 | 18] 26 400-12461

06 18| 28/55-6111052-TP
06 20| 37|229-52501

06 20| 39|262-26407

06 20| 40|262-26209

06 24 11229-24708

06 24| 12/55-6121610~-TP
06 241 231400-12577

06 25 8/S5-6121610-TP
06 25| 30{229-289¢C7

06 251 31/229-29004

06 25| 321229-28808

06 25| 34]229-28402

06 25| 35(229-28303

06 27 ALL PARTS-% 1
06 28 ALL PARTS-%2

05 16 11116-71800

05 16 13;110-07101

05 16 197110-18207

05 16 36 110-71602

05 16 37 1110-71701

05 16 411 226-08004

05 18 26 | 226-54701

05 18 28/388-2110930-3pP
0% 20 37 111-005600

05 20 39 B1506-352-00¢C
05 20 401135-15606 _
05 24 1|B3530-555-006
0% 24 12188-6121610-38P
05 24 23|1226-189802

05 25 B/S58-6121610-8P
05 25 30|B3126-012-000
05 25 311B3129-012-B00
05 251 321B3125-012-000
05 25 341110-78102

G5 25 35 |B3211-555-000
05 27 AlLLL PARTS-% §

oo ISR e IS I S e B e e e B e e R e o o S e o [ e w0 e e e e e 5

- B s~ s R S e e i e R D R S e S e S s < o o e s = e (e

— 35—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5[

PART NO PAGE REF PART %O PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF
e H N % " N fin = __NO GRE. H N

BT-050030G-EA 14 64 B3126-012-000
B1104-0561-000 2 31 B3125-012-000 2
B1202-512-000 4 14 B3129-012-A00
B1214-033-000 24 52 B3129-012-BO0 2
- B1402-528-BAG-A 32 46 B3137-527-0A0

| B140Z-528-BA0-A 32 58 B3138-527-000
B1402-528-CA0-A 32 47 B3138-527-000
B1402-528-CA0-A 32 59 B314]1-527-000

16 NM-6160611-SE 27 27 SM-5061853-SE 26 14
16 NM-G160511-SE 28 17 SQ-1110401-MZ 24 40
18 NS-GOBOZ10-8P - 14 44 SQ-1110401-MZ 24 50
17 NS-6090310-Sp 22 26 SQ-1110401-MZ 24 66
32 NS-6080310-SP 24 33 SG-1150451-M2 24 39
29 NS-6110310-SN 24 5 S8-2080810-SP 18 1
33 NS-6110310-Sp 8 8 85-2080710-TP 2 26
25 NS-6110310-8P 22 10 8§-2080710-TP 2 28
Bi402-528-DAL-A 32 48 B3142-527-000 34 NS-6110310-SP 24 37 8§-2080710-Tp 230
B1402-528-DAR-A 32 60 B3143-527-000 35 { NS-6110420-SP 12 82 85-2090710-TP 2 35
B1402-528-FAL 32 49 B3211-555-000 25 21 NS-6110420-5p 24 16 §5-2110820-Tp 2 37
BI402-528-EAR 32 61 B3417-051-000 18 62 NS-6120310-SP 8 4b 8§-2110920-Tp 18 27
B1402-528-FAL-A 6 35 B3418-180-000 18 17 NS-6120310-SP 24 13 S8-2110930-SF 24 29
R1402-528-TAL-A 32 50 B3517-009-000 24 17 NS-6150430-SP 6 77 S§-3090520-SF 22 33
B14G2-528-FAR-A 6 44 B3524-552-000 24 53 NS-6620310-SP 18 27 §5-4000715-8P 6 4§
B1402-528-FAR-A 32 62 B3534-012-000 24 62 NS-6680320-SP i4 57 55-4090815-5P 6 16
: B1402-5258-GAL 32 bl B3534-155-000 24 5l NS-6700420-8P 24 20 58-4110515-8P iz 7
- B1402-628-GAR 32 63 B3538-112-000 24 BB S§-4110515-5P 16 46
B1402-528-HAL-A 32 52 B8233-555-000 2 b PS-0300201-KP 18 25 855-4110515-SP 25 19
B1402-528-HAR-A 32 64 B9117-051-000 12 18 PS-0600502-KP 16 35 S5-4110615-8F 25 33
B1402-528-KAL-A 32 53 1 PT-0602700-80 6 6 S5-4110615-8P g8 37

CoCCOCARRODCaen OO Qo

B140Z-528-KAR-A 32 65 CM-3002001-4A1 2 58 S55-4110616-SP 24 24
B140Z-528-LAL 32 54 CM-3002001-01 2 b9 RE-G320000-K0 22 31 38-4110715-5P 16 29
B1402-528-LAR 32 66 CQ-2020000-00 4 3 RE-0400000-K0 20 23 88-4110716-8P 24 10
B1402-528-MAL 32 b5 CQ-2020000-0C iz 5% RE-05600000-K0 4 3 S§5-4116715-SP 24 26
B1402-518-MAR 32 67 CQ-2020000-00 12 63 RE-0808000-K0 6 9 S5-4110815-Sp 2 1
B1402-528-NAL 32 56 CQ-2520000-00 4 4 RE-0500000-K0 18 12 55-4110815-SP 2 4
B1402-528-NAR 34 68 CQ-2520000-G0 4 8§ RE-0500000-K0 16 18 55-4110815-SP 12 15
B1402-528-QAL 32 57 CQ-2520000-00 6 65 RE-0500711-KP 14 49 55-4110815-SP 14 24
B1402-528-QAR 32 69 CQ-2520000-00 14 51 RE-D730000-K0 § &7 S8-43110815-8p 24 54
Bl414-512-000 6 83 C@-5060000-00 4 12 RE-3900000-K0 14 14 S5-41108156-8p 24 57
B1425-526-000 6 34 CS-0300711-8p 22 22 RE-1000008-K0 26 9 8$5-4111015-5P 2 5§
B1425-526-000 6 36 CS-0700815-5H i8 33 RG-0371801-G0 16 3 8§8-4111015-8p 6 33 .
B1425-526-000 6 43 CS-102121A-SH 4 11 RG-0822702-G0 14 17 §8-4111215-SP 16 31 i
BR1425-526-000 6 45 CS-1470710-SH i8 28 RO-0882401-00 26§ 58-4111216-SP 24 15 :
Bl438-512-B00 6§ 71 CS-1471012-S8H 10 18 RO~1952481-00 24 2 53-4111215-5p° 25 - 7
B1449-626-000 8§ 40 RO-4372002-00 4 35 85-4111815-SP 24 3
BI501-581-000 16 40 D2112-655-B60 Z 6 S5-4120615-5p 2 7 !
BI506-227-TD0-A 16 39 D23112-555-BO0 i 19 SB-1200001-00 4 34 S8-4120615-SP 2 ] :

51515-051-000 18 48 D2427-555-BO0-B 18 42 SD-0470281-5P & 7 S5-4120615-SP 8 46
B1521-555-000 6 I D2428-555-B00-A 18 4] SD-0490261-SP 25 23 S5-4120616-8P 20 14
B1603-512-000 14 48 22430-555-B00 18 39 SD-0490261-SP 25 37 S55-4120615-8P 20 35
B1604-012-000-A 14 41 D2464-555-RB00 20 22 SD-8500301-8p 2227 88-4120615-SP 22 25
Bi161iC-51Z-000 14 31 D3125-555-D0O0 g8 20 Sp-0600271-3P 18 19 §5-4120915-Sp & 59
B1613-512-D0H 30 36 D3156%-555-B00 16 26 SD-0600322-5D 16 17 585-4121015-5SP 2 21
B1613-512-E0H 30 37 3163-566-B0CG-A 16 30 SD-0601171-8P 8 42 553-4153016-8P 20 29
B1613-512-FCH 30 38 D3164-555-B00 i6 28 SD-0640241-8P 8 61 85-5080610-5P 2 52
B1613-512-GOK 30 29 D3171-415-BOH 12 11 SD-0640241-8P 8 64 55-5080610-SP 18 9
BI613-512-HOI 30 40 SD-0640321-8p 20 34 S5-6060510-TP 6 22
| B1613-512-K0H 30 41 EA-9500801-00 18 65 S0-0640752-TP & b4 S5-6080320-5P 22 23
Bl1613-512-L0H 30 42 EA-8500B01-00 24 58 SD-0650305-TP 18§ b2 35-6080340-SP 6 58
BI613-512-M0H 30 43 SD-0650321-TP 22 5 55-6080410-5P 6 27
B1613-512-K0H 30 44 HA-0005900-00 22 15 SD-0720332-SP 16 14 35-G08B1810-SP 14 45
BI613-512-Q0H 30 45 HA-0019000-00 200 10 SD-0800422-CP 14 5 85-6080630-SP 2 36
B1633-470-000 14 63 HK-0348101-40 18 57 SD-0870601-8P 6 76 35-~G0%0670-TP 14 1
B1636-581-BC0 14 30 HK-0346400-0B 18 586 5D-0000701-TP 14 58 85-6080810-SP 12 3
B1653-470-000 14 65 HE-0346400-0B 200 13 SK-3412000-8C 26 1 S5-6110430-TP 8 48
: B1705-850-000 6§ 63 HK-0346400-0B 22 24 SK-3482500-5C 26 6 858-6111062-TP 18 28
- B1802-512-0AB 34 14 HW-2003900-00 22 16 SK-3482500-3C 256 41 S85-6111140-Sp 2 5
; B1802-512-0A0-A 10 2 HW-5000700-00 26 9 SM-G081001-5D 26 5 88-6ill210-8p 4 25
BIBOZ-512-0A0-A 34 13 HW-5000700-08 22 17 SM-4030601-SN 223 S8-6111610-8p 24 22
B18G3-515-0A0 10 10 SM-4030601-SN 2220 55-6111616-5P 24 35
BI1803-515-040 34 15 MDP -50081400 81 SM-4031601-8C 20 8 S8-6120046-3p 18 63
B1816-512-000 0 4 M4002-110-000 22 SM-4040655-5p 200 3 55-6121212-TP 18 13
Bi1820-053-000 12 58 M4007-110-04A 23 SM-4041001-5C 27T 20 S&-6121610-TP 6 80
B18Z1-051-000 12 60 K4007-110-0AB 24 SM-4041201-5C 27 22 55-6121610-TP 14 538
BI822-051-000 12 &l M5043-350-A44 55 SM-4041655-5P 2007 8$8-6121510-TP 18 45
B1823-051-000 12 64 SM-4042001-SC 2723 55-6121610-TP i§ 54
B1834-512-000-A 24 38 NM-6040002-SE a7 21 SM-4051405-SE 27 18 SS-6121610-TF 24 12
B1850-512-000 24 31 NM-6040002-8E 27 24 SK-4051405-SE 28 13 55-6121610-TP 26§
B1851-512-000 24 30 NM-6050001-SE 27 19 SM-6061610-SC AT 1T S85-6121840-8F 20 38
B2024-771-000 22 7 NM-6050001-SE 27 28 SM-6061610-5C 28 12 S85-6121860-SP 14 22
B3041-980-000 18 59 NM-6050001-SE 28 14 SM-6082502-TP 12 4 53-6151040-Sp i b8
B3112-704-000 8 21 NM-6050001-SE 28 18 SE-8050502-TP 14 42 558-6161220-8p 18 38
B3]114-232-000 § 18 NM-G0B0001-8P 18 43 SM-8063012-TR Z26 13 S5-6151780-5P 2 16
B3125-012-000 25 18 NM-6060001-SE 26 12 S¥-0061203-SE 26 22 55-6152440-SP G 75

S

s Cusu bs

Lo W e e O

— 36 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i " _NO i H N o 5 Ko hE =, Y
55-6153040-5P 12 57 | WP-0320501-5C 22 4 101-b3450 30 &b 111-02100 20 &
88-6560150-8H 12 27 | WP-0371016-SD 12 53 101-535568 30 66 111-0220% 200 6
$§-6560150-SH 12 45 | Wp-0371016-8D 22 34 101-53658 30 67 111-02308 20 11
S8-6560150-SH 12 82 | WP-0450000-SD 6 18 101-53856 30 68 111-10301 22 13
.1 35-6580752-TF 14 32 | WP-0450801-5SD 4 27 101-61305 20 17 111-10400 22 11
S§-6661110-8P 4 18 WP-0450801-SP 8 39 101-62204 26 2 111-10509 22 12
S5-66G1110-SP 14 27 WP-0480856-SP 25 2B 161-622563 24 1 111-10707 22 8
88-7060310-SP 6 50 WP-0480856-SP 25 39 101-62600 26 3 111-11705 22 M4
85-7081310-SP 25 24 ; WP-0601016-SC 25 12 101-711086 32 44 111-11804 22 21
S§5-7081310-SP 25 38 | WP-0501016-SC 25 26 101-71304 32 4b 113-94509 16 24
SS-7080510-SP 8 28 | WP-0501016-SC 25 40 102-08551 22 29 119-56802 § 22
SS-7090610-Sp 24 60 | WP-0501016-SD 8 38 102-08700 22 32 131-67656 27 1
SS-7080710-SP 18 12 | WP-0501016-SD i§ bl 102-09203 22 35 131-67903 21 8
S8-7090910-SP 24 32 | WP-0B01016-8D i8 64 102-09230 34 19 131-680C0 27 9 |
S8-7080910-TP 16 45 | WP-0501016-8F 20 16 102-09500 22 36 131-68109 2710 |
58-7110610-SP 14 62 | WP-0501016-8D 20 20 102-09500 34 18 131-68208 27 11
§8-7110710-SP § 19 | WP-0501016-8D 25 10 102-569807 22 37 137-65607 24 44 |
§8-7110710-8P 10 18 ; WP-0612056-SD 20 31 102-09807 34 19 |
§8-7110710-8P 14 28 | WP-0621016-SD 14 39 102-09906 22 38 226-00555 2 42 |
8§8-7110710-5P 20 15 | WP-0621016-8D 20 26 102-39006 34 20 226-00556 34 10
S8-7110740-TP 8§ 49 | WP-0753016-S7 18 36 102-10865 12 2 226-006564 34 11
S5-7110840-Sp 26 15 | WP-D&BGOD2-SP 12 b 102-11407 18 6 226-00763 3412
S88-7110840-SP 25 29 | WP-1612616-SE 27 25 102-11605 18 2 226-01068 2 38
88-7110910-SP 14 53 | WP-1612616-SE 28 15 102-16703 24 4 226-01068 47
S§8-7111310-TP 14 47 | WS-0310002-KR 22 19 102-37967 32 25 226-01157 34 8§
S8-7111410-TP § 53 | WS-0451040-KP 25 9 102-38064 3226 226-01256 49
S8-7111810-SP 1273 | WS-0610002-KN 7 29 102-38103 . 3227 226-02007 2 17
88-7120760-5P 4 45 | WS-0510002-KN 28 19 10238202 14 34 226-02601 2 46
S§8-7120760-5P 10 15 | WS-0610002-EP 20 30 102-38202 3z 28 226-03013 2 25
SS-7120760-SP 20 36 | WS-0631510-KP 20 25 102-383081 32 29 226-03112 2 27
88-7120810-5P 14 15 | WS-1643202-KR 27 26 102-384060 3230 226-03203 2z
85-7121410-8P 14 7 | WS-1643202-KR 28 16 102-38509 32 31 226-03401] 25 1
8$8-7161210-8P 20 24 . WT-05630002-KS 2 10 102-38707 32 32 226-03609 2 48
88-7151610-SP 18 16 102-38806 32 33 226-03708 2 49
§8-7681750-TP 4 39 101-01004 2 3 102-38806 32 34 226-03906 4 30
S5-8080610-SP 8 7 101-06102 14 48 102-39002 32 35 226-04003 4 41
8S5-8110410-TP 18 30 101-078%02 14 37 102-39101 32 36 226-04300 4 43
85-8110510-8P 18 34 101-08000 i4 13 102-39260 32 37 226-04409 4 37
SS-8110520-TP § 50 101-08512 10 1 102-39309 32 38 226-045608 4 17
S55-8111010-TP 18 21 101-08611 0 11 102-39408 32 39 | 226-04607 4 33
S8-8120740-SP 2 24 101-09808 12 &5 102-39507 32 40 226-04656 4 32
58-8150410-TP 2 b7 101-10500 12 23 102-39606 32 4] 226-04904 4 42
§S-8151150-8P 2 &0 101-10500 12 41 102-39804 32 42 226-06307 4 2
§S-81511560-3P 9 3 101-10500 12 80 102-39803 32 43 226-056356 4 1
§5-8151150-SP 10 12 101-10500 12 86 103-15208 14 G0 226-056406 4 7
S8-8161150-3P 14 49 101-11201 12 66 103-16456 14 61 226-06602 6 b
35-8151150-TP 4 9 101-11508 12 1 103-165606 14 54 226-07006 6 74
S5-8151560-8P 4 18 101-12001 0 6 105-02802 2 2 226-07105 6 78
58-81515560-8F 4 25 101-12357 34 16 106-04869 4 29 226-07204 6 79
SS-8660530-TP 4 36 101-12407 12 5§ 106-11457 14 226-07303 6 72
88~-86605630-TP 1w T 101-12803 1230 106-23403 24 34 235-074G2 6 73
S8-8660630-1P JLUNE 101-12803 i2 48 106-97506 § 36 2256-08103 16 10
S58-8660530-TP 10 7 101-12902 12 32 106-97605 § 44 226-08152 6 5
S5-8660530-1F 10 24 101-12902 i2 B0 107-41106 § 11 226-080G2 14 52
§S-8660610-1P 14 12 101-16051 i3 3 110-06402 16 7 226-08101 14 24
SS-8660810-TP 10 5 101-16606 18 23 110-36360 16 6 226-09200 14 25
S5-8660810-1P 16 437 101-16705 18 40 110-G6508 16 1t | 226-09309 14 56
53-8660810-1P 18 32 101-16754 18 37 110-07308 16 8 226-09408 14 43
85-8680640-5P 4 13 101- 16804 18 15 110-18108 16 20 226-09606 14 55
S5-8680810-TP 4 40 101-16903 18 36 110-24015 26 7 226-09705 14 36
55-8681660-1P 4 38 101-17109 18 24 $10-24106 26§ 226-09754 14 35
S55-8701782-TP 24 19 101-17208 18 18 118-24205 26 11 226-09804 w8
55-8080410-5P 18 8 101-17851 18 55 116-24304 26 23 226-10000 14 &
55-9110460-CP 2 33 101-191056 20 18 110-45101 & 12 226-10108 14 - 2
SS-9110460-CP § 43 101-19204 20 19 114-47107 26 4 226-10208 14 4
§8-9111010-5P 18 50 101-24204 g8 1t 136-7240% 3 14 226-10307 14 8
S$$-9111010-8p 20 21 101-24303 8 15 110-72501 20 12 226-10406 14 23
S5-0111010-8p 22 30 101-25281 16 16 110-72709 222 226-10608 14 16
S5-9151440-CP 14 38 101-62650 30 B8 110-76808 25 4 226-10604 i4 9
101-562759 30 58 110-76858 25 2 226-11651 HI)
TA-0500601-MO 16 22 i01-528E8 30 60 110-76957 25 3 226-11761 10 20
TA-0750404-R0O 2 12 161-629567 16 44 110-77567 25 13 226-11908 10 23
TA-0750704-R0 2 15 101-52957 30 8l 110-78003 25 22 226-12055 12 67
TA-1250406-R0 2 13 101-53064 30 62 110-78102 25 20 226-12204 12 28
TA-1260406-R0 2 18 161-531563 30 63 110-78250 26 14 226-12303 1231
TA-1250406-R0 2 22 101-53262 30 64 110-93606 § 13 226-12303 12 49

— a7 -




NUMERIOCATL INDEX OF PARTS ]|
PART §O PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
&E H ___ND i 5 NO dhiE =5 N Y 5 2 N0
226-12501 12 33 226-30107 30 13 226-54503 18 48 226-83809 6 b4
226-12501 12 5] 226-30206 30 26 226-54552 18 47 226-83908 6 60
226-12709 12 35 226-30404 30 26 226-54602 18 49 226-84005 6 61
226-12907 12 24 226-30503 30 27 226-54800 i§ 14 226-84104 6 b7
226-12907 12 42 226-30602 14 33 226-54809 16 25 226-84203 6 59
T 226-12907 12 81 226-30602 30 28 226-54958 16 22 226-84609 6 70
226-12807 12 87 226-30800 30 28 226-55006 18 50 226-85101 6 30
226-13004 12 7] 226-30809 3030 226-55104 18 22 226-85150 6 28
226-13103 12 69 226-31006 30 31 226-55153 18 20 226-85168 6 46
226-13400 12 6 226-31303 30 32 226-565302 18 11 226-85200 6 31
226-13500 12 54 226-31402 30 33 226-56401 18 10 226-85200 6 40
226-13608 100 13 226-31501 30 34 226-56003 20 41 226-85309 6 39
226-13905 12 68 | 226-31808 30 36 226-56102 200 33 226-85358 6 38
226-14101 12 65 | 226-35205 e 14 226-56201 20 32 226-85366 6 47
226-15009 1216 226-35304 30 15 226-56300 20 28 226-85408 6 32
226-15108 12 75 226-35403 30 16 226-56409 20 27 226-85408 6 41
226-15207 1217 226-35502 30 17 226-56508 20 4 226-85705 & 82
226-16306 12 14 226-35700 30 18 226-b6557 20 1 226-86804 6 21
226-15454 12 74 226-35809 30 18 226-b8607 20 12 226-85903 6 17
226-15462 12 83 226-35908 30 20 226-57050 22 28 226-86000 6 20
226-15702 1212 226-36203 30 Z1 226-57100 22 18 226-86158 6 23
226-16801 1210 226-36302 30 42 226-57158 22 i 226-86455 24 61
226-16969 2 8 226-36401 30 23 226-57209 22 6 226-87008 & 62
226-16254 12 8 226-36708 30 24 226-57308 22 9 228-87107 8 60
226-17605 16 34 226-37656 30 46 226-57803 2 54 226-87305 8 5l
226-17104 16 21 226-37755 30 47 226-60203 32 1 226-87453 8 47
226-17104 16 23 225-37854 30 48 226-60302 32 2 226-87503 8 55
226-17600 8 30 226-37953 30 48 226-60401 323 226-87602 § 58
226-17708 g 24 226-38050 30 50 226-605600 32 4 226-87701 § 56
226-17807 8 23 226-38258 30 5] 226-6060% 2 4] 226-87800 § 52
226-17906 8 17 226-38357 30 52 226-6060% 32 5 226-88006 12 34
226-18102 8 6 226-38456 30 B3 226-60708 32 6 226-85006 12 52
526-18201 8 4 226-38753 30 54 226-50807 32 7 226-88055 12 28
226-18300 8§ 5 226-38852 30 5B 226-6G0906 32 8 226-88106 1225
226-18706 8 43 226-38951 30 56 226-61102 32 8 22688105 12 43
226-18805 8 31 226-39256 30 b7 226-61201 32 10 226-88154 i2 20
226-18904 8§ 26 226-40353 30 68 226-61300 32 11 226-8§154 12 38
276-18904 8 27 226-40452 30 70 226-61508 32 12 226-88204 12 26
226-19001 24 28 226-40551 30 71 226-65103 32 13 226-88204 12 44
226-18100 2 1 226-40759 30 72 226-65202 32 14 226-88253 1219
226-19209 2413 226-40858 30 73 226-65301 32 15 226-88402 12 2%
226-19416 24 18 226-40057 30 74 226-65400 32 16 226-88402 12 39
226-19605 24 27 226-412562 30 75 426-65508 32 17 226-88402 12 78
226-19704 24 64 226-41351 30 76 226-65707 32 18 226-88402 i2 856
226-19704 24 G5 226-41450 30 77 226-65806 32 19 226-88501 22
226-19803 24 95 226-41757 3t 78 226-65905 32 20 226-8850] 1240
226-20108 24 9 226~50055 2 44 226-66200 32 21 226-89053 8§ 9
226-20355 24 6 226-50055 2 45 A26-66308 32 22 226-85061 & ]
226-20454 24 7 226-50352 4 43 226-66408 32023 226-889103 g 4]
226-20504 24 14 226-50352 34 4 22668705 3z 24 226-808202 8 66
226-20702 24 8 226-50451 34 5 226-80003 2 32 226-88301 8§ 65
226-20801 16 32 226-50550 34 b 226-80250 2 20 226-895H58 § 2
226-20801 24 21 226-50857 2 39 226-80656 4 11 226-89657 8 3
226-20900 2 14 226-50857 34 1 246-8]1316 & 26 226-93253 § 28
226-21056 Zh 28 226-50956 34 2 226-81407 6 24 226-93352 6 37
226-21106 26 36 226-51053 34 3 226-815086 6 25 226-93451 6 2
226-21155 25 27 226-51202 2 53 226-81712 6 8 226-93857 1z 37
226-22005 a5 24 226-51459 247 226-81803 6 15 226-94707 1279
226-22104 26 15 226-51509 4 4l 226-81951 6 1C 226-94806 1277
226-22351 4 31 226-51558 4 20 22682058 6 1! 226-94855 1276
226-22401 4 10 226-51566 4 19 22682157 6 12 228-18009 Z 5Bl
226-23102 10 19 226-51608 4 44 226-82256 & 13 229-01805 2 34
226-23201 4 15 226-52002 14 26 226-82355 6 14 229-04155 14 B0
226-25107 30 1 226-52101 14 10 226-82504 5 33 229-07109 16 43
226-25206 2 226-53000 12 46 226-82504 6 42 228-07505 16 36
226-25305 30 3 228-53158 1213 226-82652 ] 1 229-07604 16 37
226-25404 30 4 226-53307 1247 226-82702 § 7 228-07703 16 38
226-25503 2 40 | 226-53505 12 72 226-82850 6 9 228-07802 16 1
226-25503 30 5 226-53604 12 7t 226-83007 6 &b 228-08552 16 4
226-26602 30085 226-53802 1236 226-83056 6 49 22G-08800 16 15
226-25701 307 226-54008 18 61 226-83106 6 b3 229-08909 6 13
226-25800 30 8 226-54107 18 31 226-83206 6 b5l 228-11804 14 18
22625006 9 226-54206 18 5 226-83304 6 b2 229-11902 i4 21
226-26105 30 10 226-54255 18 4 226-83403 6 56 223-12000 14 20
226-26204 30 11 226-54305 18 53 226-83502 6 62 2289-12109 14 19
226-26402 0 12 226-54404 18 44 226-83601 6 64 229-20201 16 19

- 838 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5]

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART RO FAGE REF
o H N0 Er & NO P B NO nE = NO
22920706 2 23
229- 24708 24 1
229-28303 26 35
229284072 25 34
| 229-28808 95 39
f 909-28007 25 30
229- 79004 25 31
229-30500 27 12
929-30300 28 7
299-30408 27 6
299-30408 98 5
92930507 27 3
999-30507 28 2
299-30556 27 2
22930556 28 20
229-30705 27 4
229-20705 78 3
92930804 27 16
99620804 28 1l
228-30903 27 15
979-30903 28 10
99931000 97 14
229-31000 28 9
229-31108 27 13
22031109 28 8§
999-31307 FVA
99931307 28 6
920-31406 2 5
929-31406 28 4
999-32453 26 10
279-34202 26 20
99934251 26 16
999-34301 26 21
99934400 96 19
299-34509 26 17
229-34608 26 18
229- 37065 4 28
29951552 7 8
799-52501 20 37
932-03805 i 5
739-03904 4 6
23904508 6 67
232-04605 6 68
939-04704 6 69
23304803 24 59
93904902 6 4
95204051 6 3
936-30007 24 38
936- 30007 4 41
936-30007 34 49
93630007 24 43
936-30007 24 45
236-30007 94 46
236-30007 24 47
236- 30007 94 48
336-30007 94 49
236- 36007 24 55
236- 30007 24 63
262-26209 20 40
762~ 26407 2 39
969-10358 28 1
400- 12461 18 25
400-12577 24 23
400-13657 12 84
400-13658 12 88
400-15144 6 56
400-17058 16 41
400-21415 9 60

— 89 -






